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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Beswick figure of a horse - Arkle, Pat Taaffe up, Connoisseur figure by Arthur Greddington no.2084 21.7cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

2 A Beswick figure of a huntsman on a rearing horse no.868, grey gloss by Arthur Greddington, style 2, 25.4 cm
£150-200

3 A Beswick figure - Cancara "The Black Horse" no.3426 by Graham Tongue, black matt, raised on a wooden
plinth 41.9cm £100-150

4 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a boy with calf 18cm £30-40

5 A Beswick Connoisseur figure of Desert Orchid no.184 by Warren Platt, light grey matt, 19.7cm £50-75

6 A Royal Doulton figure of a goat 13cm £26-36

7 A Beswick figure "Spirit of Earth" no.2914, white matt, by Graham Tongue, 19.2cm £30-50

8 A 19th Century Worcester sauce boat with moulded and floral decoration 15cm £40-60

9 A Beswick figure "Spirit of Freedom" no.2689, white matt by Graham Tongue, 17.8cm on a wooden plinth and
"Bois Roussel Racehorse" no. 701 by Arthur Greddington, matt brown, 20.3cm £40-60

10 A Waterford Crystal pedestal bowl 11cm, a ditto bell 11cm and a vase 10cm, boxed £30-40

11 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer of a woman 9cm and a ditto owl 8cm £30-40

12 A Beswick figure of a girl on a jumping horse no.939 by Arthur Greddington, brown gloss, 24.7 cm £150-200

13 A Lladro figure of a seated angel 10cm £24-34

14 A Beswick figure of a girl on pony 1499, designed by Arthur Greddington 14cm, skewbald gloss £40-60

15 A Chinese Republic painted porcelain panel, The School of Tian Hexian, decorated with a blossoming prunus
tree, bearing the seal mark of Tian Hexian 42cm x 27cm, contained in a hardwood frame (a similar subject see
The Complete Collection of Porcelain of Jiangxi Province 1912-1949, published in 2008 page 59) . ( photo
centre pages ) £300-500

Thanks to Gerald Davison and David Battie for identification and inspection

16 A Lladro figure of a girl playing a mandolin 21cm, a ditto of a goose 12cm together with a Lladro Collectors
Society plaque £24-34

17 A Beswick figure "Appaloosa Stallion" no.1772 20.3cm, black and white gloss by Arthur Greddington and a
ditto "Hackney" no.1361 brown gloss by Mr Orwell 19.7cm £40-60

18 Two Royal Worcester gilt metal mounted trinket boxes from The Connoisseur Collection, limited edition
no.438/500 and 254/500 6cm, two Royal Crown Derby posy dishes and 2 ditto vases £20-30

All items in this lot are in good condition.

19 A Beswick figure "Shire Mare" no.818, grey gloss by Arthur Greddington 21.6cm and a ditto brown gloss
£40-60

20 A quantity of Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Timmy Willy Sleeping 9cm, Mrs Ribby 7cm, Flopsy, Mopsy
and Cottontail 7cm, Hunca Munca 8cm and Benjamin Bunny 10cm £30-50

21 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter Mr Jackson 7cm, Goody and Timmy Tip Toes 10cm, Jeremy Fisher 8cm, The
Old Woman 8cm and Peter Rabbit 11cm £30-50
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22 A Beswick figure - Black Beauty and foal no.2536 General Issue, matt finish by Graham Tongue 24cm £30-50

23 Five Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Jemima Puddle Duck 16cm, Benjamin Bunny 15cm, Tom Kitten
14cm, Mrs Rabbit 15cm and Jeremy Fisher 13cm £40-60

24 A Beswick figure - Spirit of The Wild H183 white matt by Warren Platt 30.5cm £30-50

25 A Swarovski figure of a koala bear 5cm and 3 other crystal figures £30-50

26 Four Beswick figures -  2 Shetland foal no.1034 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 9.5cm, a matt chestnut
ditto 9.5cm and another sunlight 2875 black brown matt by Graham Tongue 11.9cm £30-50

27 A Beswick figure of a Shire mare horse, in brown matt, no.818 by Arthur Gredington 21.6cm £30-50

28 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight Bank Vole, gold stopper 7cm, a ditto bunny 7cm £30-50

29 A Beswick figure Hunter 1734 (second version) matt gloss 29.8cm £30-50

30 A Lladro figure of a young boy holding a puppy, for the Lladro Collectors Society 1989, 21cm £24-34

31 A Beswick figure Labrador no.1956, gold and brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 8.3cm, a ditto donkey
(second version) 1364B brown gloss by Mr Orwell 11.9cm and a ditto horse brown gloss 16cm marked
Another Bunch £30-50

32 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight Misty silver stopper 9cm, a ditto of a bird gold stopper 9cm £30-50

33 A Beswick figure Galloping Horse Palomino 1374 by Mr Orwell 19.1cm £50-75

34 A Beswick figure Shire Mare 818 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 21.6cm and a large race horse 1564
Palomino gloss by Arthur Greddington 28.5cm £50-75

35 A Lladro figure of a standing polar bear cub 11cm £24-34

36 A Beswick figure Shetland pony woolly Shetland mare 1033 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 11.6cm and a
Shetland pony 1648 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 21.1cm £30-50

37 A Beswick figure Persian cat 1867, seated looking up grey shaded gloss by Albert Hallam 21.6cm together
with a ditto Turquoise Cathay vase 2385 19cm £40-60

38 A Beswick figure fox standing, gloss, 1016A by Arthur Greddington 14cm £30-50

39 A Beswick figure cockatoo 1180 21cm and 4 other porcelain figures of birds £40-60

The robin has a chipped beak

40 A Beswick figure Suffolk Punch champion Hasse Dainty 1359 light chestnut gloss by Mr Orwell 20.3cm (stuck
leg) and a ditto Bulldog D222 by Warren Platt together with a penguin 9.5cm £30-50

41 A B&G figure of a boxer dog 2212 15cm £30-50

42 Four Beswick Norman Thelwell figures - Kick Start brown glass, Kick Start white gloss, a girl on a horseback
brown gloss and ditto white gloss £30-50

43 A Langham pink glass figure of a standing elephant 8cm, a ditto 7.5cm and 2 Swarovski Crystal elephants
£24-34

44 A Beswick figure Huntsman's Horse 1484 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 17.2cm (chipped ear), a ditto
race horse 701 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 20.3cm and a ditto Arab brown gloss 1771 by Arthur
Greddington 19.1cm £30-50

45 A Beswick figure of a cantering shire horse no.H975, brown gloss, by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm £24-34

46 A Beswick figure of a shire foal (small) 1053 by Arthur Greddington 12.7cm, a ditto comical foal figure 728 by
Arthur Greddington 12.7cm and a foal (large stretched) 836 by Arthur Greddington 12.7cm £30-50

47 A Beswick figure foal, small thoroughbred type, facing right, 1817 by Arthur Greddington 8.3cm, a ditto foal
small stretched upright 763 by Arthur Greddington brown gloss 8.9cm, ditto foal small stretched facing right
815 by Arthur Greddington 8.3cm, ditto foal small stretched facing left 997 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington
8.3cm, ditto foal smaller thoroughbred type facing left 1816 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 8.9cm and a
ditto small foal gambling left 996 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington £30-50
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48 A Beswick figure foal large head down 947, grey gloss 11.9cm, ditto foal large head down grey gloss 11.9cm,
ditto foal lying 915 grey gloss 8.3cm and 2 foal small stretched facing right 815 grey gloss all by Arthur
Greddington £40-60

49 A Beswick figure foal, large stretched, 836 brown gloss 12.7cm, ditto Arab foal 1407 brown gloss 11.9cm, ditto
foal medium almost stood square 1084 brown gloss and a foal medium head down 1085 8.9cm, all by Arthur
Greddington £40-60

50 A Beswick horse plaque "The Minstrel" matt chestnut 2701 15cm together with a John A Chapman Worcester
figure of a horse head 20cm £30-50

51 A Beswick figure foal lying 915 brown gloss 8.3cm (x 2), a foal larger thoroughbred type 1813 brown gloss
11.9cm (x2) and a ditto foal grazing 946 brown gloss 8.3cm, all by Arthur Greddington £30-50

52 A Beswick figure  foal large stretched 836 Palomino gloss 12.7cm, ditto foal lying 915 Palomino gloss 8.3cm
and another foal small gambolling Palomino gloss 996 9.3cm  by Arthur Greddington £30-50

53 A Beswick figure Shetland Pony woolly Shetland mare 1033 brown gloss, ditto Arab 1265 brown gloss by
Arthur Greddington 15.9cm £30-50

54 A Beswick figure donkey, second version, gloss 1364B by Mr Orwell 11.9cm and donkey foal 2110 grey brown
gloss by Graham Tongue 11.9cm £30-50

55 A Beswick figure Shetland Pony woolly Shetland mare 1033 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 11.46 and a
ditto Shetland Pony Hollydell Dixie dapple grey H185 by Amanda Hughes Lubeck 13.3cm £30-50

56 A Beswick figure mare facing right head up 1991 14cm, ditto mare facing left 1992 brown gloss by Arthur
Greddington 14cm, ditto foal large head down 947 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 11.9cm and another
shire foal large 951 brown gloss by Arthur Greddington 15.9cm £40-60

57 A Beswick figure Spirit of Youth 2703 matt, black and white by Graham Tongue 17.8cm, a ditto Palomino
prancing Arab type 1261 brown matt (first version) by Arthur Greddington 17.2cm and another Black Beauty
Foal 2536 matt black 15.2cm £50-75

58 Three Beswick figures - Wendover Billy small brown, black gloss 1939 by Arthur Greddington 5cm £30-50

59 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse no.818, brown gloss by Arthur Gredington 21.6cm £24-34

60 A Beswick figure Welsh cob rearing 1014 by Arthur Greddington 26cm £30-50

61 Seven Royal Worcester white glazed figures of horses - Bronte, Eous, Chronos, Phaethon, Lampon, Pyroeis
and Phlegon 11cm £40-60

62 A Mdina free form paperweight 11cm £30-40

63 A plaster figure of Sir Winston Churchill with 8 lighttable cigars 22cm £30-50

64 A Swarovski Crystal Christmas tree 8cm, ditto teddy bear 7cm, a rocking horse 4.5cm and a paperweight
1.5cm, boxed £30-50

65 A 19th Century Worcester lobed bowl, the blue ground with panels of spring flowers 25cm £70-90

66 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures - Grandpa's Joy and Grandma's Hope 26cm ( photo centre pages )
£60-90

67 A Royal Doulton Dewars White Label flask 13cm and 3 Jim Beam Whiskey ditto 13cm £40-60

These flasks all contain liquid but do not feel to be full

68 Five Masons Denmark pattern oval meat plates £40-50

69 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a cockerell 28cm £30-40

70 A Capodimonte figure of Napoleon on horseback 26cm £50-75

71 A pair of Royal Bonn bulbous vases decorated with cockerells and chicks, inscribed Hondecoeter Tea Wines
18cm £40-60

1 has some paint loss to its base
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72 Two pairs of coloured hock wine glasses £40-60

73 A beige Sylvac rabbit 990 12cm, a blue ditto 1067 10cm, a ditto beige 990 12cm, a green ditto 1026 16cm, a
blue ditto 1026 16cm, two similar bunnies £30-50

74 A James Skerrett square tapered jardiniere and cover decorated with deer and birds raised on scroll feet 30cm
£40-60

75 A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a cat 5603 21cm, ditto of a lady holding a scarf 20cm, ditto yawning boy
22cm and a Nao figure of a girl with chicken and chicks 20cm £30-50

76 A Sylvac bowl decorated with elves and bunnies 1614 22cm, a ditto cat 12cm, a posy vase 1479 22cm, a wall
pocket 323 20cm, an ashtray 1454 14cm, a vase 15cm, 2 other rabbits and a lidded rabbit box £30-40

77 A Sylvac green glazed bunny 1303 17cm, a beige ditto 1302 14cm and 5 other bunnies £30-50

78 A Royal Doulton figure Old Bill HN146 17cm £300-350

This figure has been extensively restored

79 A Royal Doulton baluster vase with tapered neck decorated with stylised flower heads 7017 37cm £40-60

80 Four Royal Doulton figures - The Judge HN2433 18cm, The Lobster Man HN2317 18cm, Biddy Penny
Farthing HN1843, Faith HN3082 20cm, together with a Jolly Toby jug 16cm and Winston Churchill 22cm
£60-80

81 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a basket 22cm and a Continental figure of a goose 22cm £24-34

82 A Capodimonte group by Cortese of 2 bulls on a rocky outcrop no.716, raised on a wooden plinth 51cm £50-75

83 A set of 6 Minton style decorative tiles depicting birds, framed as 1, 30cm x 45cm £60-80

84 Two 20th Century Continental figures of soldiers Officer 3rd Guards 26cm and Coldstream Guards 1832 28cm
£20-30

Both having missing and broken swords

85 A Doulton Lambeth teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug with silver rims, a ditto hunting jug, a stoneware barrel
and lid and a bottle £30-40

86 A 19th Century German 2 handled moon shaped vase decorated with figures having rams head handles 50cm
£30-50

87 A Royal Copenhagen white glazed vase decorated with flowers 4494, 24cm, a Kaiser matt finish ditto 16cm
and a cylindrical ditto 24cm £30-40

88 A Victorian Staffordshire teapot in the form of a gentleman with outstretched legs together with a biscuit barrel
and lid in the form of a pug dog £30-40

89 Four Royal Doulton character jugs, D'Artagnan D6691 18cm, Artemis D6441 18cm, Vice Admiral Lord Nelson
D6932 16cm, Handel D7080 17cm together with a Royal Doulton figure of Sir Winston Churchill HN3057, 
26cm £50-80

90 Four Victorian Copeland cabbage leaf plates, 2 serving dishes and 2 two handled dishes £20-30

The 2 plates are chipped and 1 is cracked, 3 dishes are chipped

91 Five Royal Doulton plates "Kings and Queens of the Realm" 26cm diam £30-50

92 A Beswick figure of a fox standing 1016a, gloss £30-40

93 A Continental salt box with wall mount and hinged lid, a tin ditto and a ceramic salt container with hinged lid
£30-40

The 1st item and 3rd items are cracked

94 A Lladro figure of a swan 5230 21cm £20-30

95 A Burleigh Ware Art Deco tea set decorated with daffodils comprising teapot, milk jug, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6
small plates, 1 medium plate and 1 large plate £40-60
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96 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses pattern tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea cups and
saucers, 6 small plates, 6 dessert bowls, a sandwich plate, salt and pepper £50-75

97 Two Royal Doulton figures - Winning Putt HN3279 20cm and Janine HN2451 20cm £30-50

98 A Lladro group of 2 birds on a stump 10cm, a Nao figure of a girl with a dove 15cm £20-30

Both are damaged

99 A Moorcroft oval ashtray decorated flowers against a blue ground, having a Princess Mary label 16cm £30-50

100 A Moorcroft circular blue ground dish decorated a flower with monogram, signature, impressed and paper label
28cm £40-60

101 A modern Moorcroft plate decorated with flowers, impressed marks, dated 2002, 26cm £40-60

102 A Moorcroft bulbous vase the blue ground with flowers and impressed marks 9cm £30-50

103 A modern Moorcroft bowl decorated with flowers 11cm £30-50

104 A Moorcroft circular dish decorated with a flower, impressed mark 12cm £30-40

105 A modern Moorcroft cream ground baluster lamp decorated with flowers 11cm £30-50

106 A modern Moorcroft baluster vase, the green ground decorated with fruits 20cm £60-80

107 A Moorcroft style baluster table lamp decorated with flowers 28cm £60-80

This item is not marked

108 A Beswick fireside figure of a Labrador no.2314 33cm £50-75

109 A Beswick figure of a reclining hound 22cm £26-36

110 A Beswick figure of a donkey, grey gloss, 12cm, ditto Babycham deer 9cm £30-50

111 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Tom Thumb 7cm, Ribby 8cm, The Tailor of Gloucester 8cm and Mr
Benjamin Bunny and Peter Rabbit 10cm £30-40

112 A Beswick figure of a Palomino horse, gloss 12cm £30-40

113 A Lalique candle holder, the frosted ground decorated with scrolling flowers, signature in lower case, 8cm
£80-120

114 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 19cm and a Continental figure of a potter 17cm
£30-40

115 Two 19th Century English transfer print mugs decorated with figures and dogs in landscapes 14cm £30-40

Both are cracked and chipped

116 A Beswick figure of a race horse, black matt, 17cm £30-50

117 A Royal Doulton Berkshire pattern part dinner service comprising 3 small plates, 6 medium plates, 6 dinner
plates, 2 tureens and covers, an oval meat plate and 1 saucer £30-50

118 A 19th Century Japanese Imari bottle vase decorated with panels of flowers and bamboo 25cm, a Kutani
baluster bottle vase decorated flowers 15cm, ditto baluster vase decorated figures 15cm and a 21st Century
Chinese famille rose style ginger jar and cover 21cm £30-50

119 An Early 20th Century Chinese white glazed jardiniere decorated with 8 figures of the immortals 15cm £80-100

120 A Sampson mug decorated with an armorial 12cm £50-75

121 An 18th Century Chinese baluster mug decorated with an extensive landscape scene having a simple scroll
handle 16cm £50-75

There is a chip to the lip

122 A Japanese saki set comprising saki pot, sugar bowl and cover, milk jug, 6 tea cups, 6 tea saucers and 6 small
plates, the cups with lithophane bases £20-30

123 A modern Chinese porcelain handled calligraphy brush 41cm £16-24

124 A tan ware melon shaped teapot decorated with leaves, having a character mark to base 10cm £40-60

125 Twelve 20th Century Chinese famille rose dishes decorated with flowers and insects 17cm £40-60
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126 A pair of 19th Century Imari baluster vases and covers decorated with flowers 20cm together with an 18th
Century Chinese ochre plate decorated a bird 21cm £40-60

The plate is chipped

127 Eight 20th Century Chinese bowls decorated with flowers 17cm £40-60

128 A Chinese oviform vase decorated with figures in a garden and script 30cm together with a yellow ground
oviform vase and cover decorated with figures in a garden 29cm £30-50

The vase decorated figures and script is in good condition. The yellow ground vase has a smashed rim which
is held together with tape.

129 A pair of Doulton Lambeth oviform vases decorated with scrolling flowers, converted to table lamps 36cm
£160-220

130 A Verart Art Deco opalescent light fitting decorated with birds and roses, the rim marked VERART 560 Made in
France, 40cm £100-150

131 A table lamp in the form of a Cantonese vase 39cm x 13cm £30-40

132 A Japanese tea set comprising a bulbous teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 4 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 plates
together with 2 condiments and a dish £24-34

133 A Sevres style gilt metal mounted table lamp with mask handles 40cm £30-60

134 A German porcelain table lamp the burgundy ground with classical figures 36cm £40-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A Benares pierced brass urn and cover raised on a circular wooden base 118cm x 31cm £75-95

153 Three bottles of 1992 Grand Cru Bonneau du Martray Corton red wine £200-250

154 Two bottles of 2003 Dom Perignon champagne £180-240

155 Four bottles of 1983 Chateau Coutet Blanc Sec Graves, a bottle of 2004 Louis Jadot Domaine Gagey Savigny-
Les-Beaune 1er Cru Clos des Guettes and a bottle of 2009  La Chablisienne Chablis Vieille Vignes "Les
Venerables" white wine £50-80

156 Six bottles of 1978 Grand Cru Classe Chateau Branaire-Ducru - St Julien red wine £220-280

157 Six bottles of 2007 Tardieu-Laurent Rasteau Cotes du Rhone Villages Vieille Vignes  red wine £100-150

158 Two bottles of 1997 Chateau Pichon - Lussac St. Emilion OOC and 4 bottles of 2010 Chateau Fourcas Hosten
- Moulis red wine £60-90

159 Three bottles of 2007 Regis Bouvier Gevrey Chambertin, two bottles of Parent Pommard 1er Cru believed to
be from the early 1990's and 1 bottle of 2008 Domaine Guillemard-Clerc Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru red wine
£240-280

160 Three bottles of 2015 Domaine Drouhin Roserock Chardonnay - Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon white wine,
contained in a presentation box £40-60

161 A pair of Regency style red lacquered table lamps with swag decoration 39cm x 16cm and 1 other pair 54cm x
6cm £50-75

162 A Victorian pierced gilt metal boat shaped ink stand with candle sconce, brush wipe and 2 inkwells raised on
bun feet 14cm x 42cm x 18cm £40-60

1 of the pen rests is damaged

163 A reproduction scrimshaw tusk decorated the clipper Cultivator 16cm x 5cm £30-50

164 An Art Deco spelter figure of a standing girl raised on a square marble base 20cm x 9cm x 9cm £50-75

There is extensive wear and pitting to the figure. The figure has not been gold painted.

165 Three Sir Henry Lunns enamelled holiday rep badges £30-50

1 has damage to the enamel

166 A model cannon with 11cm barrel raised on a wooden carriage and base £50-75

167 F Sanzel, a 19th Century bronze of a standing cupid raised on a square stepped base 7cm x 5cm x 5cm
£120-160

168 A circular turned wooden "tortoiseshell" trinket box the lid decorated a classical scene with charioteer 2cm x
7cm and 1 other 3cm x 6cm £40-60

169 A second pattern Fairbairn Sykes fighting dagger with 16.5cm blade and leather scabbard, the crossbar
marked B2 and with broad arrow mark £100-150

170 A Fijian I Ula Tavatava carved hardwood war club 44cm £150-200

171 A Bank of England turned wood truncheon, the end marked Bank of England ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

172 A British pattern F 1842 percussion musket with East India Company lock, the  99cm barrel complete with
bayonet, the stock marked 1477 ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is an old repair to the barrel and there is a split to the stock
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173 A wooden and brass model of a canon with 15.5cm brass barrel raised on a wooden stand £50-75

174 Seven graduated brass bell weights 1lb, 8 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs, 1 ozs, 1/2 ozs and  1/4 ozs £30-50

175 A Glass table mounted apple peeler £30-50

176 An Eastern cylindrical brass spice box with hinged lid 20cm x 15cm and a circular Eastern brass flask 10cm x
7cm £30-50

The spice box finial has either been repaired or is possibly a later addition. The flask has some minor dents to
the side of the body.

177 58 musket balls recovered from the wreck of the Volnay in Porthkerris £40-60

178 A rectangular Chinese tea brick 2.5cm x 9.5cm x 18cm £30-50

There is some loss to the edges, particularly the corners. The brick is otherwise in good condition.

179 A cylindrical embossed copper tiffin box 17cm x 17cm, an Eastern circular embossed copper bowl decorated
figures of lions 5cm x 12cm and a circular embossed brass box decorated a camel 3cm x 8cm £40-60

180 A circular Eastern bronze dish 26cm x 24cm and a French bronze bell marked Sagnard A St.Etienne 12cm x
12cm and a gilt metal trinket box with hinged lid 5cm x 6cm x 5cm £30-50

181 A 19th Century rectangular Tunbridge Ware box the lid decorated a bird 6cm x 18cm x 11cm together with an
Indian carved teak trinket box with hinged lid 7cm x 15cm x 15cm £30-50

182 A 19th Century Kennan steel hacksaw with turned wooden handle, a  Marples and Sons drill/tap sizer, a
polished steel and brass gold scales, a Lufkin Rule Company no.513 micrometer depth gauge, boxed, etc
£40-60

183 G Main of 45 Jermyn Street London, a Victorian salmon drum fishing reel circa 1890 £30-50

184 J Halden, a part geometry set contained in a wooden box comprising a Unique-Log slide rule and an Aston
Mander Ltd gauge dated 1917 £30-50

185 A W Watson and Sons Ltd lacquered brass Vulcan Metallurgical microscope "The Vulcan" no.26871 £50-75

186 An "Agla" micrometer syringe outfit, boxed, a Cooke-Thoughton & Sons Ltd optical instrument boxed, an E
Leitz Wetzlar optical instrument, cased and a part Auriscop cased £50-75

187 The Mikrops section knife boxed, a collection of lenses in a wooden box and microscope component parts etc
£30-50

188 A Barnardo Incandescent gas lamp together with a W Watson and Sons Argus Arc lamp £30-50

189 John Browning of 68 The Strand London, a students brass single pillar microscope marked 997 contained in a
mahogany case £50-75

190 A 19th Century brass 3 drawer telescope with part carrying case £30-50

191 A Monopol polyphon, contained in a pine box, complete with winder and 5 19cm discs £75-95

192 A pair of 17th Century style brass pricket candlesticks 49cm x 18cm £50-75

193 Two pairs of lacquered table lamps in the form of lidded urns decorated butterflies 41cm x 20cm £60-80

One with slight chip to the base

194 An opaque glass oil lamp reservoir with floral decoration raised on a pink veined marble and white metal base
49cm h £20-30

There are some cracks to the marble base

195 A pair of Japanese carved bamboo vases 25cm x 14cm x 12cm and 2 others 14cm x 7cm and 12cm x 7cm
£70-90

196 A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a girl raised on a socle base 15cm x 19cm £70-90

197 A marble sphere 21cm £40-60

198 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing lady raised on an oval base 46cm x 27cm x 20cm £75-95
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199 Joseph Sankey and Sons, a pair of hammered copper and willow pattern jugs 24cm h x 15cm diam. the base
with Neptune mark and RC09942 £80-120

200 A circular cast lidded plaque decorated a portrait of Disraeli, 19cm and 1 other Arthur Wellesley First Duke of
Wellington £40-60

201 A carved wooden figure of a standing shepherd 46cm x 14cm x 15cm £40-60

202 An Art Deco spelter figure of a standing dancing girl raised on a green marble base 31cm x 7cm  (foot
damaged) together with a cylindrical French bronze tobacco jar the body decorated tavern scenes, the base
marked T and B Paris 13cm h x 11cm diam. (slightly misshapen) £40-60

203 A brass "fire engine bell" the interior with star mark and JD 14cm x 19cm, 1 other brass bell the top marked 13
18cm x 17cm £50-75

204 A Chinese carved hardstone figure of a standing sage with ivory set eyes and teeth 36cm h x 16cm £80-120

There is a split to the centre

205 A 19th Century metal stepped 4 division stationery box, the base fitted a drawer and marked L and YR 33cm x
24cm x 16cm £30-50

206 A pair of Japanese bronze twin handled vases with pierced handles, the bodies decorated birds amidst
branches 23cm x 8.5cm £50-75

207 A Joseph Sankey and Sons Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb tray and brush £20-30

208 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks raised on octagonal bases with ejectors 25cm x 10cm £30-50

209 A planished copper harvest measure 41cm x 31cm diam and 1 other 19cm x 17cm (some dents) £26-36

210 A 19th Century pewter pint tankard marked TV Doile Tower Inn Ripe, 1 other marked with a Crown XX, James
Yates a pewter pint tankard (some corrosion and dents), a Quartern baluster measure and 1 other £30-40

211 A square brass inkwell with hinged lid and associated liner 11cm x 14cm x 14cm, a  pair of Victorian pierced
brass vases with mask decoration 22cm x 10cm x 10cm and 1 other pair 16cm x 9cm x 9cm £30-50

212 A brass hand bell with turned wooden handle 23cm x 12cm and 1 other 21cm x 10.5cm £30-50

213 A cardboard box of half gross no.4 Mansion hygenic wax polish, a display tin of French potted mixed goose,
ditto hare in spice and other tins etc £24-34

214 A pair of Victorian circular copper hot water carriers with swing handles 38cm x 38cm  and 38cm x 28cm
£30-50

215 A Tudric English pewter for Liberty and Co 5 piece planised tea service comprising circular tray 35cm (some
dents and slightly bent), teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug, bases marked 01221
£30-50

216 A pair of brass hand bells with turned wooden handles 23cm x 13cm diam. £30-50

217 A Victorian waisted cylindrical copper and brass water carrier 41cm h x 24cm diam. £30-50

218 Two Chinese wooden abacus 3 cm x 31cm x 19cm and 3cm x 30cm x 16cm together with a square red
embroidered altar cloth panel 93cm x 93cm £30-50

219 A Babcock and Wilcox Ltd Steam cigarette box with hinged lid 3cm x 15cm x 10cm, a polished bronze 3
bladed propellor 26cm, a figure of a dancing lady 19cm x 17cm and 2 pewter tankards £30-50

220 A pair of brass spiral turned candlesticks raised on circular bases 43cm h x 19cm diam. £30-50

221 Sankey and Sankey, a Victorian copper jug of waisted form with lizard skin pattern, the base with neptune
mark 33cm x 17cm £30-50

222 A pair of Regency style hexagonal red lacquered candlesticks with metal shades 28cm x 11cm x 12cm £30-50

223 A pair of waisted copper and brass insulated jugs, the base with 3 hammer mark 14cm x 12cm together with a
circular copper kettle with acorn finial 25cm x 22cm (some dents) £30-50
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224 A Zulu wooden head rest (isiGqiki) on three amasumpa carved supports 13cm x 42cm x 8cm ( photo centre
pages ) £180-200

225 A French Art Deco spelter figure of a kneeling girl with cat and dog raised on a 3 colour marble base 36cm x
41cm x 15cm £60-90

226 An Art Nouveau embossed wedge shaped copper slipper box with hinged lid marked slippers 25cm h x 39cm
w x 28cm d £30-50

227 An oval Japanese lacquered twin handled tray decorated monkeys 61cm x 36cm £50-75

Slight chips to the rim

228 A Chinese heavy gauge circular engraved brass charger decorated a dragon 46cm and an Eastern ditto 48cm
diam. £30-50

229 A circular Japanese polished bronze bowl, the body decorated figures of Samurai and with seal mark to the
base 12cm x 26cm diam. and a circular polished brass bowl 11cm x 22cm and 11cm x 26cm £40-60

230 A copper milk churn marked Ivan Wharton Moorside Dairies Bradford 37cm h x 22cm diam. £40-60

Some dents

231 A Japanese gilt bronze koro on stand decorated dragons, the base with seal mark 47cm x 24cm x 24cm
£200-300

232 Benham, an Art Nouveau copper and brass tea kettle on stand 35cm x 15cm x 19cm £50-80

Some dents and top to burner is missing

233 A Hofner president guitar labelled Hofner President no.1717 £100-150

There are chips and scratches to the head and neck and several small holes in the sides. One of the tuning
pegs has been replaced.

234 F E Brecker and Co. a Cadmium standard cell no.937 together with 2 Philip Harris and Co. coils £30-50

235 A mounted double valve, 2 capacitor boxes and a collection of capacitors £30-50

236 Three Morris instrument compasses contained in a black Bakelite cases together with 8 Phillip Harris and Co.
Ltd. compasses in turned oak cases £30-50

237 Two porcelain mercury baths, a viscometer and a bernoulli tube together with 2 vacuum flasks £20-30

238 A quantity of black pill box type low ohm resistors and a collection of standard coil resistors £20-30

239 A 19th Century Continental gilt metal and "jewel encrusted" inkwell complete with glass liner 13cm h x 8cm
diam. £30-50

The finial to the top is f

240 A Victorian turned and painted wooden Police truncheon with Royal Cypher and marked BP 45cm £80-120

241 A War Office Issue turned wooden Police truncheon marked F3 55WD with crows foot mark 39cm £40-60

242 A circular Japanese cloisonne enamelled jar and cover with pierced lid, decorated a dragon, raised on 3 panel
supports 4cm x 10cm diam. £80-120

243 A collection of geological samples £50-75

244 An oak collectors chest of 6 long drawers containing a collection of geological specimens 40cm x 39cm x 27cm
£100-150

245 Two shallow display cabinets containing a collection of geological specimens £100-150

246 Two shallow display trays containing fossils and geological samples £100-150

247 Three shallow display cabinets containing geological specimens £100-150

248 A Chinese lacquered box with hinged lid decorated birds 5cm x 21cm x 18cm containing an olive wood model
of a barrel 6cm x 2cm, an antique iron key, a clay pipe, crucifix and pocket knife together with a Victorian
mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 23cm x 15cm, a silver plated mustard pot and an African figure of a
standing gentleman £30-50
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249 A cup and cover formed from a coconut supported by 3 elephants and with elephant finial 26cm x 14cm
together with a pair of ebony figures of standing elephants 10cm, 1 other 3cm  and a carved wooden figure of
a seated man 5cm £30-50

250 A Blickensderfer no.7 typewriter, cased £150-200

Some minor rust in places and the handle to the case is missing

251 A Hornby O gauge locomotive no. 30 (no key) boxed, together with a Hornby O gauge tank engine converted
to electricity and a Hornby O gauge no.1 water tank £40-60

252 Two Hornby O gauge M1 locomotives together with an M1 tender boxed and 1 other tender boxed £30-50

253 A collection of O gauge rolling stock £40-60

254 A Wardie no.3 set of road signs boxed £40-60

255 An "Ol Buddys"  no.4243 model pie wagon, boxed £30-40

1 headlight missing

256 A Hornby OO gauge tin plate model of a a platform ticket machine, ditto fire hut, a Meccano night watchman's
hut and brazier, other figures etc £40-60

257 Ten model omnibuses and a collection of model buses, vehicles etc £30-50

258 Seventeen Shell Collection Classico models, 8 Shell Collezione models and other model cars £30-50

259 13 Vanguard models, 2 Matchbox model fire engines and other models £40-60

260 Eight Burago model cars, 6 Shell Classico model cars and a Maisto limited edition model car £50-75

261 Thirteen Maisto model cars and four models of minis £40-60

262 A quantity of O gauge buildings, rolling stock, etc £30-50

263 A Hornby O gauge no.1 side tipping wagon boxed, ditto no.2 lumber wagon boxed, 3 carriages etc £30-50

264 A circular engraved brass charger decorated classical scene of a fountain 52cm diam. and a  Benares brass
ditto 38cm £30-50

265 A Dresser style brass oil lamp with engraved reservoir raised on a triform base converted to electricity £40-60

266 A 1.35 scale diorama Rommel's half track 6cm x 51cm x 41cm £30-40

267 Of Horsham interest, A Victorian gilt metal bell 18cm x 52cm contained in an iron cradle, removed from Forest
Grange Hill, Pease Pottage Road, Horsham, together with bill of sale £150-100

268 A Marcano Type 20A transformer together with a collection of O gauge rails £30-50

269 A Victorian fibre and wooden  bound domed cabin trunk with metal banding 58cm h x 81cm w x 48cm d £40-60

270 Broadhurst Clarkson and Co. of 63 Farringdon Road, London, a 19th Century brass 3 draw telescope raised
on a turned oak tripod and with later side adjustment £80-120

There are some dents to the tube

271 A large section of sculptural stone 36cm h x 31cm w, a large section of "quartz" 11cm x 29cm x 18cm and 1
other polished stone specimen 13cm x 18cm x 10cm £50-75

272 W Watson and Sons, a "Greenough" binocular microscope no. 101808, cased £50-75

273 A pair of Art Deco marble and spelter bookends decorated 3 bluetits 11cm x 8cm x 8cm together with a ditto
stepped table light with opaque glass shade 46cm x 12cm x 12cm £60-90

There are chips to the marble bookends in places

274 Schoenau & Hoffmeister, a porcelain doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with teeth, the head incised
SBPH 1909 4/0 Germany £30-40

275 A 1930's plastic clockwork model of a brown rabbit 13cm x 22cm x 7cm £30-50

276 A wooden piccolo, the top  marked X1 39cm £30-40

277 An Edwardian oak pierced wall mounting pipe rack in the form of a lyre 32cm x 24cm together with a pipe with
silver band and 3 others £30-40
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278 A child's basketwork rocking crib 30cm x 52cm x 26cm £30-50

279 A circular gilt metal bag shaped light shade 19cm x 20cm and 2 similar 20cm x 14cm and 24cm x 16cm £60-80

280 A Chinese gilt metal 3 light candelabrum in the form of a walking dragon 21cm x 56cm x 5cm £30-40

281 One volume  Il Petrarcha Con L'espositione  Alessandro Vellutello, (The Petrarcha with the exposition of
Alessandro Vellutello) 1535,  dated in pen 1723, leather bound £320-420

Some old worm damage in places

282 Five shield shaped card shop price signs - Mixed Bird Seed Pigeon Mixture, Mays, Maple Peas, Rolled Oats
and other flat packed boxes £30-50

283 A cardboard shelf sign for Keens Blue 6cm x 37cm (some damage to the edges), a hanging sign for Colonel
Eazy Pipe Stems 10cm x 32cm, a rectangular cloth banner for Your Daily Herald is Here 119cm x 29cm, a
retail fruit trade poster Eat More Fruit 86cm x 38cm (creased), a flat packed cardboard shop display box
Findlays Solvent 33cm x 3cm x 14cm, do. Rowntree's Elect Coco 27cm x 28cm x 9cm £30-50

284 Three shelf edge signs for Borwick's Baking Powder (all with slight damage), ditto Bluebell Liquid Metal Polish,
ditto Always Use Eiffel Power Lemonade and 1 other for Humbrol Enamels 7cm x 59cm £30-50

285 A quantity of black and white postcards including East Grinstead High Street, Crawley Fair, The Hatch,
Colemans Hatch, N and A Jolliffe Kilnwood Farm Faygate delivery van, aircraft, Jersey and Cornwall £30-50

286 Seven WWII  black and white photographs depicting the execution of Mussolini and Clara Petacci together
with a coloured postcard of the Berlin wall dated November 1989 and 2 sections of the Berlin wall £30-50

287 1 volume "Phillips Select Atlas 1897" and 1 vol. "Contours Great Britain" dated 24 June 1915 £20-30

288 Two albums of Edwardian and later greetings cards £50-75

289 Forty four stereoscopic slides and items of ephemera £30-50

290 A standard album of GB and world stamps Victoria and later including Germany, France, Egypt, Denmark,
Sweden, a Wayfarer album of GB and world stamps Victoria and later - Holland, India, Japan, an Ace album of
world stamps mint and used GB, East Africa etc £50-75

291 Two stock books of used Elizabeth II GB stamps and a collection of loose stamps some on paper £20-30

292 Five albums of PHQ cards £30-50

293 A Favourite Philatelic album of mint and used GB and world stamps, a stock book of African and French used
stamps, a Triumph album of GB and world stamps, four similar stock books of world stamps and a collection of
loose leaf stamps £40-60

294 A quantity of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and a collection of Jersey first day covers £20-30

295 A collection of sheets of world stamps, 5 albums of first day covers, loose stamps, PHQ cards etc £40-60

296 A collection of GB first day covers £30-50

297 A collection of first day covers and De La Rue Elizabeth II mint stamps £30-50

298 An album of Jersey presentation stamps and various first day covers £30-50

299 Two Elizabeth II proof coin sets 1966 and 1967 together with a collection of postcards Arundel and Sussex
£30-40

300 Five Queen Anne Acts of Parliament, 25 George II ditto, 13 George III ditto £50-75

301 Three Georgian letters, 10 LNER luggage weight labels, a Players cigarette card album - Kings and Queens of
England, ditto George VI Coronation 1937, a 19th Century hand written journal, 1 volume Hamilton Bailey
"Demonstrations of Physical Signs of Clinical Surgery" and a black and white photograph of Selhurst Grammar
School Harriers 1931-1932 etc £30-40
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302 An Airfix OO gauge double headed diesel locomotive and 3 Airfix carriages £30-50

303 An Art Nouveau spelter figure in the form of a standing lady converted for use an electric table lamp, raised on
a pink veined marble base 88cm h x 26cm diam. £75-95

The iris head lamp has a hole to the metal section

304 A stuffed and mounted hen blackbird and 3 thrushes, in a naturalistic display cabinet 56cm x 45cm x 19cm
£50-75

305 A quantity of Masonic regalia including a Royal Ark Mariners apron, Past Commanders collar and jewel,
Provincial Grand Officers full dress apron, 2 Royal Arch aprons and a collar £30-50

306 A Chinese peach silk and embroidered Kimono £50-75

307 An Ermine jacket £30-50

308 A white silk embroidered shawl decorated a dragon and with deep tassel fringe 149cm x 145cm £50-75

309 An Edwardian patchwork quilt with geometric designs, the centre marked AD 1908 233cm x 228cm £80-120

A very minor tear to the top

310 A Lift and Hoist Co. Ltd 6 spoke iron pulley wheel marked the Lift and Hoist Co. Deptford SE8 53cm diam. x
5cm w £30-50

311 Six albums of German stamps and 2 stock books of German stamps £40-60

312 A crate containing a collection of used world stamps £30-40

313 Albums of various French stamps 1945-1968, an album of Italian stamps 1957-1986,  a Nelson stamp album
of used world stamps £30-50

314 Three albums of world stamps and a collection of first day covers £30-50

315 A Hayward Brothers Victorian coal hole cover, marked Hayward Brothers March 16th 1854 35cm diam. x 7cm
h £30-50

316 Six bottles of 1978 Chateau Batailley - Pauillac wine £250-350

317 Two Herman limited edition bears - 206 of 500 and 244 of 500 £30-40

318 3 albums of mint and used world stamps including GB, Victoria and later, America, France etc £30-40

319 A shelf display sign for Taunton Autumn Gold Cider, a Porti Anti Glare Reading Shield, a paper bag for
Practical Panties no.101, flat packed box for Haslemere Co-Operative Society Ltd, do. Cretors Popcorn, do.
Clarnico  Mitcham Mints etc £30-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 19th Century watercolours, unsigned, a study of a seated gentleman "Nathaniel Atkinson"  together with his
wife 25cm x 18cm and 16cm x 12cm £80-100

402 Dorothy S Hallett, pastel, signed, study of Zo-Zo a Pekinese 42cm x 31cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

403 Robert George Talbot Kelly, watercolour unsigned, study of a Dhow 34cm x 25cm £150-200

There is some foxing to this picture

404 Dorothy S Hallett, pastel signed, study of Pung Yo a Pekinese, 39cm x 30cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

405 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of Exmoor ponies 28cm x 25cm £70-90

406 Dorothy S Hallett, pastel signed, study of Jayne of Runnington Pekinese 38cm x 30c, ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

407 A pair of Victorian oils on porcelain unsigned, figure in a country lane and figure on a horseback in a stream
28cm x 14cm £50-75

408 John Thomas Young Gilroy (1898-1985), watercolour, cartoon self portrait study painting a seated dog 33cm x
33cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

409 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of 3 horses 35cm x 78cm £400-500

410 Feliks Michal Wygrzywalski (1875-1944) signed,  study of apricot pickers signed and inscribed Morele, oil on
board, 46cm x 67cm ( photo centre pages ) £2000-3000

411 William Gosling (1824-1883), oil on canvas signed, a shepherd and sheep dog letting sheep through a country
gate 44cm x 84cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

412 Sarah Ponsonby, oil on canvas signed, study of a swan, the reverse with The Tryon Gallery label, 49cm x
74cm £50-75

413 Arthur Trevor Haddon (1864-1941), watercolour signed, figures in a dugout boat on an island shore 18cm x
25cm £50-75

414 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints, coaching scene Hull London Royal Mail and John Nelson Portsmouth
London 40cm x 59cm £50-75

415 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a lioness and lion cubs 21cm x 37cm £180-220

416 Ferdinand Fagerlin (1825-1907), oil on canvas, study of a bearded gentleman 41cm x 31cm ( photo centre
pages ) £1000-1500

417 Dorothy S Hallett, pastel signed, study of Wumu of Runnington a Pekinese, 38cm x 30cm ( photo centre pages
) £50-75

418 Dennis Roxby-Bott, RWS, watercolour, signed and dated 1986, "Below West Pier Brighton" 24cm x 34cm (
photo centre pages ) £50-100

419 E Meissonier, oil on canvas signed, Nelson and his army on horseback in a snowy landscape 23cm x 31.5cm
£100-150

There appears to be extensive overpainting and some removal of paint

420 Ronald Norman Folland (1932-1999), oil on board, a busy harbour scene 43cm x 120cm £50-75

421 Edward Nevil, a pair of watercolours signed, "Brussels and Rheims", 27cm x 19cm £100-150

Page 15/44



422 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed and dated '71, stylish study of a horse race 59cm x 74cm £50-75

423 A set of four 1920's silk work studies of figures from fairy tales 27cm x 20cm, framed and glazed £40-60

424 Leonard E Creo (b.1923), oil on canvas, study of 2 musicians 34cm x 24cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

425 E Willis Paige, etching signed in pencil, "Dover Harbour" unframed 25cm x 34cm, six greetings cards by the
same together with a coloured etching £40-60

426 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait of Mrs Job Townsend 71cm x 64cm £70-90

This picture has been relined, restored and repainted

427 Salvador Dali (1904-1989)  Dan from The Twelve Tribes Of Israel, print, signed in pencil and numbered
162/195, 62.5cm by 38cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A silver sugar shaker of vase form Birmingham 1973, 118 grams, 16cm £30-50

This item is dented

442 A pierced silver basket 9cm Birmingham 1912 and a pedestal bowl 125 grams £40-60

443 A Queen Anne style silver sugar shaker London 1912, 16cm, 93 grams £40-50

444 An Edwardian silver mustard Birmingham 1902, a pepper, 3 salts and a spoon, 122 grams £30-50

445 Two Continental silver rectangular plaques engraved with figures together with a mounted salad bowl £30-50

446 A Continental silver cigarette case and minor silverware, weighable silver 160 grams £40-60

447 A Victorian silver 4 piece condiment set raised on hoof feet Birmingham 1898 together with a modern silver
oval photograph frame, weighable silver 220 grams £40-60

448 A silver mounted cut glass tapered sugar shaker, a pair of circular ditto £30-50

449 A Georgian design silver sugar shaker Birmingham 1958, a condiment and napkin ring 190 grams £40-60

450 A set of 6 silver teaspoons and sugar tongs, London 1914, 81 grams £35-45

451 A silver hip flask of plain form engraved with the Bentley motorcar logo and monogrammed Birmingham 1915,
15cm, 258 grams ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

452 A silver mounted pepper mill 7cm £40-60

453 A pair of silver plated rat tail basting spoons and 6 glass table salts £20-30

454 A Sterling silver pig and minor silver spoons, pair of cufflinks, etc  weighable silver 60 grams £30-50

455 A pair of silver spirit labels 1971, 2 silver mother of pearl fruit knives and minor coins £40-60

456 A Victorian repousse silver mug with presentation inscription Birmingham 1875, 268 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

457 A pedestal silver bowl London 1927 by Tessier, 1 other, 321 grams £120-150

458 A Victorian repousse silver cream jug Sheffield 1887, 55 grams £20-30

459 A silver bowl Sheffield 1967 and 2 others 190 grams £70-90

460 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern basting spoon London 1846, 172 grams £65-85

461 Three engine turned silver compacts, gross 249 grams £90-120

462 A set of 4 silver and enamelled commemorative spoons Birmingham 1977, 196 grams £75-95

463 A  silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1913, 2 others, 288 grams £110-140

464 A Victorian silver mustard spoon, London 1897, a collection of similar 219 grams £80-120

465 A George III silver sifter spoon and a ladle, 120 grams £45-65

466 A pair of silver plated Georgian style candlesticks 30cm, a smaller pair 20cm £50-75

467 A Sterling silver ladle 102 grams £40-50

468 A pair of Victorian silver ladles with engraved crest London 1884, 134 grams £50-75

469 A Sterling silver engine turned compact and 1 other, 185 grams £70-90

470 A set of 3 silver serviette rings Birmingham 1946 and 3 others, 158 grams £60-80

471 A George III silver fiddle pattern ladle with crest and armorial, London 1814, 227 grams £85-120

472 A Victorian silver mustard spoon, London 1887 and a quantity of others 168 grams £65-85

473 A Sterling silver card tray with presentation inscription 286 grams, 21cm £170-200

474 A silver salver with Chippendale rim on scroll feet engraved with a motor car "Rusty" Sheffield 1983 together
with a silver Armada dish London 1963, 705 grams £380-480
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475 A pair of silver Georgian style sauce boats with plain handles on pad feet, Sheffield 1934, 280 grams £50-75

476 An Edwardian silver mounted match striker of tapered form with hobnail cut bands 7.5cm £40-60

477 Eleven Russian silver teaspoons chased with flowers, 220 grams £50-70

478 A Victorian style repousse silver framed mirror with floral and scroll decoration 26cm x 18cm £30-50

479 An Edwardian octagonal silver sugar Chester 1906, minor silver spoons, a hand mirror, a damaged guilloche
enamelled timepiece etc, weighable silver 215 grams £50-75

480 An Edwardian rectangular silver salt Birmingham 1909, 48 grams, minor silver mounted items £30-40

481 A Victorian repousse silver bell shaped pocket watch holder with a lady's silver cased fob watch Birmingham
1899, 9cm £80-120

482 A Victorian style repousse silver heart shaped photograph frame 29cm, a ditto 9cm £40-60

483 A cased set of 12, 800 standard, Rococo style teaspoons 132 grams, cased £50-75

484 A rectangular repousse silver Indian cigarette box decorated with deities 14cm £50-75

485 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1925, a smaller plain ditto 163 grams £30-50

486 A circular silver pepper London 1944, a silver buckle and minor silver items, weighable silver 310 grams
£60-80

487 A set of 6 Continental silver caviar spoons and 7 souvenir 130 grams £40-60

488 A Victorian pierced repousse silver bon bon dish and minor silver and other cutlery, weighable silver 79 grams
£30-50

489 A pair of Art Deco silver pedestal dishes with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1933, 13cm, cased, 182
grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

490 A 9ct yellow gold diamond bracelet 18cm £100-150

491 A 9ct yellow gold gem set poodle charm 13.9 grams £100-150

492 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 1.61ct, size U £2300-2800

493 A pair of white gold square cut garnet ear studs 6mm £40-60

494 A half sovereign 2000 £100-140

495 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size O £180-240

496 A pair of yellow gold sapphire ear drops 15mm £40-60

497 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasps, all the same makers, 28 grams ( photo centre pages ) £220-280

498 A 9ct yellow gold oval amethyst dress ring size Q 1/2 £65-85

499 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set tear drop ear studs 15mm £80-120

500 A pair of white gold sapphire drop ear studs 16mm £40-60

501 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 1.8 grams, size L £60-80

502 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond cross over ring 3.6 grams, size G £100-140

503 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond and sapphire tear drop earrings 28mm £100-150

504 A 9ct yellow gold paste set daisy ring, size R £45-55

505 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar clasp and ring 26.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £370-440

506 Two 22ct yellow gold wedding bands size K 1/2 and O 1/2 6.9 grams £120-150

507 A 9ct yellow gold citrine ring size J 1/2 £45-55

508 A pair of 9ct white gold oval amethyst ear studs and matching pendant 10mm £80-120

509 A sovereign 1909 ( photo centre pages ) £190-220

510 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a bark finished bracelet 17 grams £120-150

511 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring 4.9 grams size O £140-180

512 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant 20mm £26-36

513 A 9ct white gold amethyst and paste dress ring size P 1/2 £40-60
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514 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 6.3 grams £50-60

515 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 2.1 grams, size S £60-80

516 A 9ct yellow gold cross pendant 1.9 grams 32mm £75-85

517 A sovereign 1968 £190-220

518 A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring size O 1/2 £60-80

519 A pair of white gold grey pearl ear studs and pendant 7mm £60-90

520 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cameo ear studs 9mm £30-50

521 A 9ct yellow gold fishing fob 8.5 grams £120-150

522 A pair of yellow gold ruby scroll ear studs 20mm £40-60

523 A platinum, diamond and sapphire target ring, the centre brilliant cut stone approx 1.01ct surrounded by caliber
cut sapphires, size O £2000-2500

524 A Victorian sovereign 1868 £190-220

525 A pair of 9ct yellow gold amethyst ear drops £26-36

526 A 9ct yellow gold ingot pendant and 2 ditto chains 40 grams £300-400

527 A pair of yellow gold amethyst ear studs £45-55

528 Five 9ct yellow gold clasps 8.6 grams £120-150

529 A pair of 9ct yellow gold citrine square cut ear studs 4mm £30-50

530 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, 3 grams, size I 1/2 £85-120

531 A pair of white gold square cut sapphire ear studs 4mm £40-60

532 A pair of yellow gold Art Nouveau style mother of pearl ear drops £40-50

533 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with red 12, gross weight 25.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

534 Six 9ct yellow gold clasps 10.1 grams £140-180

535 A modern 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert with T bar and 2 clasps, 35 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

536 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond set ear studs 11mm £30-50

537 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size H £40-50

538 A Victorian sovereign 1886 £190-220

539 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and cultured pearl ear drops 23mm £100-140

540 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring size Q £150-180

541 A pair of 9ct white gold tapered and pear cut amethyst ear drops 15mm £50-75

542 Three 9ct gold yellow gold wedding bands 11.9 grams, size N, L and L £90-120

543 A pair of 9ct yellow gold garnet ear studs 6mm £40-50

544 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size M 2.5 grams £70-90

545 A gentleman's steel cased Rolex Oyster Speed King Elegant wristwatch 32mm £100-150

The watch is working, the dial is discoloured, the glass is scratched, the winder is replaced and does not screw
down

546 A pair of yellow gold imitation pearl drop earrings £20-30

547 An 18ct yellow gold quartz, amethyst and gem set pendant 30mm £50-75

548 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring 2.9 grams, size N 1/2 £80-120

549 A pair of 18ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear drops 40mm £50-75

550 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set ring size M £80-100

551 A 14ct white gold brilliant cut diamond line bracelet approx 4ct. 19cm £2500-3000

552 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire, diamond and turquoise ear studs 6mm £150-200

553 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with padlock, 9 grams £60-80

554 A pair of 18ct two colour gold scroll ear clips 10.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £290-350
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555 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with padlock, 21 grams £150-180

556 A pair of 9ct yellow gold coffee bean earrings £20-30

557 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond daisy ear studs 8mm ( photo centre pages ) £100-140

558 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond set heart shaped ear studs 5mm £50-75

559 A sovereign 1891 with a 9ct mount 0.5g £200-250

560 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and gem set bracelet, 17cm £130-160

561 A pair of 18ct yellow gold whorl ear clips 10.3 grams £290-340

562 A platinum Art Deco style emerald and diamond cocktail ring, emeralds approx. 2.98ct, brilliant cut diamonds
0.59ct, size N £1600-1900

563 A pair of silver enamelled and diamond ear studs 15mm £40-60

564 An 18ct white gold diamond and citrine eternity ring size L 2.8G £80-100

565 A pair of white gold oval ruby ear studs 7mm £40-60

566 Five 9ct yellow gold T bars 11.1 grams £160-180

567 A sovereign 1918 £190-220

568 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut ear studs 5mm £150-200

569 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring 3.4 grams, size L 1/2 £90-120

570 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 20 grams £150-180

571 A 9ct yellow gold pear cut opal pendant 26mm £26-36

572 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 2.5 grams size K £70-90

573 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring size N £70-90

574 A sovereign 2000 £190-220

575 A pair of yellow gold diamond set cross ear studs 15mm £40-60

576 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant 15mm £30-50

577 A half sovereign 1907 contained in a 9ct mount with a 9ct chain, 11 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

578 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Accurist wrist watch with mesh bracelet set with a diamond at 12, gross 19.3 grams
£300-400

579 Five 22ct yellow gold wedding bands 11.5 grams, sizes P, R, S, O, L, L £180-220

580 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size P and 5 others (cut) 19 grams £140-180

581 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct together with a ditto cut to fit wedding band size M
1/2 and M ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

582 A pair of 18ct white gold South Seas pearl and brilliant cut diamond earrings, approx. 1ct 22mm £1350-1550

583 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet including a sovereign 1871, a sovereign 1927, a half sovereign 1910, a half
sovereign 1911, 2 charms with hardstone mounts, gross excluding coinage 90 grams, total including coinage
115 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1500

584 An Edwardian style silver gilt cabochon amethyst seed pearl and cultured pearl pendant on a 9ct yellow gold
chain £350-400

585 An 18ct yellow gold mounted pearl bracelet 20cm £30-50

586 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond pendant 18mm £40-60

587 A sovereign 1966 £190-220

588 A pair of 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set earrings £50-75

589 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch and bracelet 11 grams £80-120

590 Three 18ct yellow gold rings, 1 set a ruby, 1 set sapphires and diamonds and 1 set a single stone diamond,
sizes R, R and P, gross 8.5 grams £120-150
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591 A pair of yellow gold turquoise ear studs, 2 pairs of pearl ditto £60-80

592 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size Q 0.4ct, a ditto 0.25ct size O £150-180

593 A yellow gold paste set bar brooch 35mm £50-75

594 A sovereign 1914 £190-220

595 A 9ct yellow gold cross and chain 3.9 grams £70-90

596 A 9ct 2 colour gold flat link bracelet, 12.9 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

597 A white gold diamond and aquamarine pendant and chain 18mm £150-200

598 A half sovereign 1907 in a 1.2 gram 9ct mount £110-140

599 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut lapis lazuli ring size I £90-120

600 A lady's fancy 9ct yellow gold Albert and 2 gold chains 20 grams £140-180

601 A lady's yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial 38mm £50-75

602 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bracelet 17cm £80-100

603 A Victorian sovereign 1843 in a 2.5 gram 9ct gold mount £230-260

604 A pair of 9ct yellow gold tapered earrings 1.5 grams £30-40

605 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.8ct, colour J/K, clarity S1, size L £1850-2050

606 A 9ct yellow gold gentleman's lapis lazuli ring size M £100-150

607 A 10ct white gold Topaz ring size N 1/2 £80-120

608 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle 3.5 grams £60-80

609 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Accurist wristwatch on a ditto mesh bracelet 14 grams £100-150

610 An 18ct white gold Victorian style heart shaped diamond and ruby ring with central pearl cut diamond approx.
0.58ct, size N £1250-1450

611 A 9ct white gold square cut amethyst pendant 9cm £30-50

612 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with enamelled dial and red 12 on an expanding 9ct bracelet, gross 23.7
grams £100-150

This watch is not working

613 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set bangle 6.6 grams gross £110-140

614 A sovereign 1907 in a 1 gram 9ct mount £200-240

615 A 9ct white gold flat link necklace, 43cm, 13 grams £220-260

616 A 9ct yellow gold muff chain 22.5 grams 140cm £150-200

617 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and grey pearl ear studs 10mm £80-120

618 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear clips £35-45

619 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 22 grams £160-180

620 A string of cultured pearls with 9ct white gold ball clasp, 44.5cm £160-190

621 A lady's 18ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial contained in a 32mm case £60-80

There is some corrosion to the hoop

622 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 1.1 grams £20-30

623 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Tudor Royal wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock contained in a 31mm case on
a leather strap ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

This watch is working

624 Three yellow gold cabochon cut dress studs and two gold charms £40-60

625 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band 3.5 grams size O together with a 9ct gold mounted quartz swivel seal £50-75

626 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size Q and 5 other 9ct gem set rings size Q, gross 13 grams £140-180

627 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size M and 3 others size M, L and O, gross 10 grams £50-75
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628 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring the centre stone approx 1.2ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 1.35ct, size N £1050-1450

629 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1ct, size O ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

630 A 15ct yellow gold pearl ring size Q and 5 others size Q £140-180

631 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond ring size M £480-580

632 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, size M £150-200

633 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Winegartens wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 9.5 grams £60-80

634 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold black onyx signet ring size L, 2 gem set rings size M £100-150

635 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.15ct £200-250

636 A 14ct yellow gold coach charm 6.9 grams, 2 9ct yellow gold charms and a locket 5.2 grams and a gold
mounted charm £120-150

637 An 18ct yellow gold Edwardian style diamond ring size M 1/2 £350-450

638 A Victorian half sovereign 1899 £110-140

639 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 2 clasps 46.3 grams £650-750

640 A 19th Century Cornelian seal, 1 other, a locket and brass ditto £50-75

641 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size S, ditto Q 1/2, another U, ditto V, 22 grams £160-190

642 An 18ct yellow gold pear cut aquamarine and diamond pendant and chain 1.7ct, 25mm £1400-1600

643 A 9ct yellow gold gate  bracelet with padlock 12.5 grams £90-120

644 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 0.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 1.5ct, size O 1/2 £950-1150

645 A 15ct yellow gold bracelet and padlock with 3 9ct yellow gold charms, 2 9ct yellow gold mounted charms, 1
9ct yellow gold padlock, gross 46 grams £120-150

646 A Victorian yellow gold ruby and diamond crescent brooch 38mm ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

647 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring size P £1500-1800

648 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size P and 2 other gem set rings £150-180

649 A George II shield back Guinea with second young laureate head left, dated 1738, 16.7 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £800-1200

650 An 18ct yellow gold, yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct surrounded by
brilliant and baguette cut diamonds approx. 0.85ct size P 1/2 £850-1050

651 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 7 grams £50-75

652 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, the 4 princess cut sapphires approx 0.5ct, the
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.45ct size N £500-600

653 A Victorian yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl brooch 35mm, a gold locket and a silver pin badge £60-80

654 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct size O £150-200

655 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by 12 brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1ct size O £1450-1650

656 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 154 cm, 55 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

657 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size J 1/2 £40-60

658 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size P and 2 other rings size M 1/2 £100-150

659 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.7ct, size O £1050-1350

660 A string of cultured graduated pearls with a silver clasp 50cm, boxed £150-180

661 A set of Edwardian silver teaspoons and sugar tongs Sheffield 1907 and 7 silver napkin rings 250 grams
£60-80
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662 An Edwardian silver mounted glass vase 9cm London 1902, 3 other silver mounted vases £30-50

All vases have minor chips

663 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1939 18.5cm £40-60

There are numerous dents and the lid is stiff

664 A pair of Edwardian silver fish servers with pierced decoration London 1910/11 Goldsmiths and Silversmiths
Co. 240 grams £60-80

665 A stylish Edwardian silver boat shaped bowl with scroll legs Birmingham 1907, 18cm, 83.5 grams £30-50

2 legs are split

666 A silver engine turned hip flask Birmingham 1949, 9cm, 73 grams £50-70

667 A Sterling silver amphora vase and stand 17cm, 92 grams £40-50

668 A Victorian repousse circular silver trinket box Birmingham 1890 5cm, 55 grams £30-50

669 A Victorian novelty silver 5 bar heart shaped toast rack, Birmingham 1896, 7cm, 41 grams £30-50

670 An Edwardian repousse silver rectangular trinket box decorated with cavorting cherubs raised on paw feet
Birmingham 1902, 13cm, 125 grams ( photo centre pages ) £90-120

671 An Edwardian engine turned silver desk top timepiece with white enamelled dial, raised on bun feet, London
1904, 8.5cm to handle ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

This clock is in working order

672 A lady's Edwardian silver fob watch with enamelled dial and 5 other silver fob watches, 6 silver pocket watches
and a gun metal ditto £80-120

None of these watches are in working condition

673 A stylish silver necklace and minor silver jewellery, 105 grams £80-100

674 A pair of silver neon apatite studs £36-46

675 A silver charm bracelet and minor silver jewellery including Alberts, bangles etc £50-75

676 Five silver ingot pendants 148 grams £80-100

677 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 104 grams £70-90

678 A contemporary Links of London silver bracelet, gross 57 grams, boxed £50-70

679 A silver, enamel and marcasite butterfly brooch 78mm £45-55

680 A modern silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 103 grams £80-100

681 A novelty silver hat pin in the form of a golf club, a quantity of other hat pins £30-40

682 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 103 grams £80-100

683 A pair of silver black Ethiopian opal studs £55-75

684 A gentleman's gilt cased Avia calendar dress pocket watch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

685 A silver pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £75-95

686 A collection of minor costume jewellery £15-20

687 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial engraved Waltham USA, a silver
cased ditto and minor silver coinage £40-60

The 1st watch is working, the 2nd is not and is lacking its glass

688 A lady's Edwardian silver wristwatch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

The watch is not working

689 A pair of silver Ethiopian opal studs £55-75

690 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £75-95

691 A pair of silver ear clips and minor silver jewellery 89 grams £30-50

692 A stylish Continental silver necklace 81 grams £30-50

693 A stylish silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 235 grams £80-100
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694 A hardstone set silver bangle 75 grams £30-50

695 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery £30-50

696 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch and 4 other £50-75

None of the watches are in working condition

697 A silver Art Nouveau style enamel and cultured pearl portrait brooch 45mm £40-50

698 A gold plated gate bracelet, minor Victorian and other costume jewellery £50-75

699 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

700 A quantity of gentleman's wristwatches £30-50

701 A gentleman's gold plated half hunter pocket watch and other minor pocket watches, wristwatches and
costume jewellery £30-50

702 A quantity of wristwatches £50-75

703 A large quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery and wristwatches £50-75

704 A silver gilt ballpoint pen, minor costume jewellery and watches £30-50

705 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cross-over ring 5.4 grams, size P £180-220

706 A 9ct yellow gold chain with clasp 16 grams £120-150

707 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 14.2 grams, 72cm £200-250

708 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with enamelled red 12 £20-30

The dial is damaged and the watch in not working

709 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond cross-over ring 2.6 grams, size M £90-120

710 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned pocket knife 7cm £80-100

711 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs, 2 grams £60-80

712 A 15ct yellow gold cigar cutter 5cm £80-120

713 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 72cm 14.5 grams £200-250

714 A platinum, diamond and gem set eternity ring 3.9 grams, size L 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

715 An 18ct yellow gold oval engine turned pill box, the base inscribed "To Libby with all my love and sincerity in
remembrance of the unhappiest days of my life August September October 1943 Tom" 39mm 10.5grams (
photo centre pages ) £180-220

716 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond crossover ring size N 2.8 grams £100-150

717 A pair of 9ct yellow gold concave cufflinks 5.6 grams £80-120

718 An 18ct yellow gold diamond bangle 13.1 grams £400-500

719 A gentleman's steel cased Omega automatic Seamaster wristwatch with black dial and Omega steel bracelet (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

The glass is scratched, the watch is working

720 A pair of 9ct yellow gold mother of pearl cufflinks 4.5 grams £60-80

721 A gentleman's Poresa travelling alarm clock, the gilt movement contained in a 2 colour folding case depicting a
map of the world 38mm £50-75

722 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N 2.3 grams £65-85

723 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring 3.3 grams, size K £120-150

724 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire heart pendant and a ditto diamond set pendant 2.9 grams £80-100

725 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring 3.5 grams, size M £120-150

726 An 18ct white gold amethyst and pearl brooch 9.2 grams 45mm £250-300

727 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond ring 4 grams, size H 1/2 £180-220

728 An 18ct yellow gold heart set diamond ring size K 1/2, 2.7grams £90-120
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729 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Garrard automatic calendar wristwatch on an expanding gilt bracelet (boxed)
£130-160

730 An 18ct yellow gold diamond shaped diamond ring 1.5 grams, size J 1/2 £50-75

731 A pair of 18ct white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond ear studs, 2.2 grams £90-120

732 A 9ct white gold diamond whorl ring 2.4 grams, size S £35-45

733 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring 2.8 grams, size L 1/2 £40-60

734 A pair of high carat gem set earrings and a gold coloured pendant, gross 4.9 grams £50-75

735 A George IV silver melon shaped teapot with floral finial, the repousse body decorated with flowers raised on
scroll feet, London 1828, gross 764 grams £300-400

736 An early 20th Century Indian repousse silver oval casket profusely decorated with elephants and flowers
having a lockable clasp 30cm, 1595 grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

737 An Indian silver beaker of plain form with engraved monogram and crest, the base marked Cooke and Melvey
Calcutta 11.5cm, 275 grams £110-140

738 A pair of Edwardian silver boxed salts and spoons Birmingham 1906 and a set of 6 cased silver rat tail coffee
spoons Sheffield 1908, 138 grams £60-80

739 A silver marrow scoop Sheffield 1924, three pairs of sugar tongs and a vesta 165 grams £70-90

740 A repousse silver 2 handled presentation trophy and lid with floral decoration inscribed Professional Lawn
Tennis Championship Great Britain 1920, 1921, 1922, 1923, 1925, 1926, 1927 C R Read London 1931,
18.5cm, 287 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

741 A silver card tray with repousse rim on claw and ball feet 50cm, a ditto salver 20cm, both Sheffield 1979, 556
grams £220-260

742 A silver pepper grinder London 1965 8cm, ditto 7cm £30-50

743 A Russian silver model of a chair with hinged seat and a pierced back with serpents 11cm, 90 grams £70-100

744 A silver sovereign case Birmingham 1912, a double ditto and 6 vestas 172 grams £80-120

745 A silver Albert with T-bar and clasp and 2 others 140 grams £65-85

746 A silver bracelet and 3 other pieces of silver jewellery 282 grams £110-140

747 An Art Deco silver tea strainer Sheffield 1931, a similar ditto 94 grams £40-60

748 A silver bangle, 3 bracelets and a necklace 150 grams £60-80

749 A George IV silver sifter spoon, London 1822, a caddy spoon, boot hook and shoe horn 93 grams £50-75

The hook of the boot hook is bent

750 A pair of cylindrical silver condiments Birmingham 1924, 2 others pairs of condiments 176 grams £70-90

751 A Victorian silver heart shaped repousse silver box base Birmingham 1899 13cm, 127 grams £50-75

752 An Art Deco silver engine turned pocket watch holder Birmingham 1933 and a rounded rectangular ditto
Birmingham 1945 268 grams £100-150

753 A fancy link silver necklace and 7 items of silver jewellery 210 grams £80-120

754 A silver monteith Birmingham 1935 together with a pierced swing handled vase 219 grams £90-120

755 A silver bowl with flared lip Sheffield 1945 together with a ditto shell shaped butter dish 213 grams £75-95

756 A silver articulated ring and minor silver jewellery 220 grams £90-120

757 An Edwardian silver pocket watch and 9 silver pocket watches (10) £85-120

758 A silver Albert and 5 items of silver jewellery 205 grams £80-120

759 A Victorian repousse silver octagonal cream jug Birmingham 1897 and a Continental silver Kiddush cup 102
grams £40-60

760 A silver bangle and 5 pieces of silver jewellery 152 grams £60-80

761 A Queen Anne style silver cream jug London 1924, a Georgian style ditto 229 grams £90-120
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762 An Edwardian pierced silver photograph frame London 1904 15cm x 10cm, 2 other silver repousse frame
mounts 120 grams £50-75

763 A silver flat link necklace, bracelet, an Albert and 1 other bracelet, 125 grams £50-75

764 A stylish silver condiment set of cylindrical form comprising 2 peppers, 2 salts, a mustard and 2 spoons
London 1920, 237 grams £100-150

765 An Edwardian repousse silver pedestal bowl decorated with flowers London 1902, 3 similar bowls 354 grams
£150-180

766 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size P, 10 others and a pair of earrings, gross 22 grams £140-180

767 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet and minor 9ct yellow gold jewellery 33 grams £250-300

768 A 100 Corona 1915 ( photo centre pages ) £900-1100

769 A 100 Korona  1908 ( photo centre pages ) £800-900

770 A 100 Korona 1908 £800-900

770a A silver cup with circular handle Sheffield 1911 120 grams £50-75

770b A silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1914, 2 mounted  brushes a scent bottle and toilet bottle £70-100

770c A miniature silver figure of an elephant 6.5cm and 8 other silver animals, approx. 226 grams £150-200

770d A rounded rectangular gold inlaid silver box decorated with stylised feathers 4.5cm, 50 grams £50-75

770e An oval silver and enamelled box decorated with a camel 4cm, 11 other silver and plated boxes £100-150

770f A silver and enamelled thimble decorated with a bullfinch and 4 other thimbles £30-50

770g A pair of miniature Continental repousse silver high backed chairs 5cm, rocking chair, dressing table and a
figure pushing a barrel, 90 grams £100-140

770h A Mexican silver model of a globe with bell interior 8cm £50-75

770j A 925 silver novelty vesta in the form of a hoof, ditto whistle, gross 30 grams £50-75

770k A 925 silver model of a violin signed Sacchetti with bow in a metal case together with a silver kilt pin 25 grams
£70-100

770l An enamelled egg decorated with birds on a silver base 7cm and a silver mounted shell 6cm £40-60

770m A circular silver dish Sheffield 1939, a Sterling vase,  a shell salt and 2 spoons, 68 grams £40-60

770n Two 925 standard silver models of a bi-plane, one with swivelling propellor 32 grams £40-60

770p A silver model of a playing card - the Ace of Hearts, a silver crown and 2 silver pencil holders 24 grams £30-50

770q A Victorian repousse silver cylindrical scent London 1892 7cm, a modern scent and funnel £60-80

770r A modern 925 silver pin cushion in the form of a jockeys cap, 4 other modern mounted items £50-75

770s Two silver tooth fairy boxes in the form of bells and 2 modern book marks £30-50

770t A Tiffany christening cup London 1973, 4 other Tiffany items and a Cartier money clip £80-120

770u Two Rolex presentation teaspoons, two boxes of ditto matches and a parts box £30-50

770v A silver mounted circular Moorcroft floral pendant on a ditto chain £50-75

770w A novelty silver cheroot holder in the form of a pipe 7cm containing the bowl of a cheroot holder with a silver
collar £100-150

The hallmarks are rubbed

770x A silver compact together with a coin pendant £30-50

770y A 9ct yellow gold toothpick 5cm £40-60

770z A Victorian serpentine repousse silver box with drawer, decorated with peacocks in a garden landscape
London 1898, maker William Comyns 16cm ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

There are minor dents to this lot

771 A George IV silver pair cased pocket watch London 1824 £60-80

This watch is not working and the glass is missing
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772 A Sterling silver dish, coin set with an East India Company 1 rupee dated 1840, minor English and foreign
coinage £50-75

773 A set of 9 silver commemorative coins from the Birmingham Mint "The Queens of the British Isles" 405 grams
£100-150

774 A Chinese repousse silver punch bowl decorated dragons with inscription and monogram, 770gms 21cm diam
( photo centre pages ) £250-350

The base is split and there are numerous dents

775 A Georgian design silver salver with scroll rim and scroll feet, 900gms 32cm diam ( photo centre pages )
£250-350

776 Two Indian silver boats and minor silver items £50-100

777 Six silver mounted hardstone pendants £30-40

778 An Edwardian gold plated novelty propelling pencil mounted in a cartridge case 14cm £150-180

779 A 1930's Dunhill silver plated engine turned table top cigarette lighter 10cm £30-50

780 A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £20-30

781 An Edwardian ivory propelling pencil with ruler handle 10.5cm £80-120

The ivory is in good condition, the pencil propels but the lead does not.

782 A pair of silver and tortoiseshell hair brushes, 4 clothes brushes £30-50

783 Three Marie Therese coins mounted as pendants on silver chains £40-60

784 A silver marcasite brooch and minor silver brooches £24-34

785 A stylish glass pendant and minor jewellery £30-40

785a A pair of silver 5 bar toast racks Sheffield 1921 and a similar London 1984, 270 grams £60-80

785b A 19th Century Continental dome topped silver casket decorated with cavorting cherubs and animals 9cm, 125
grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

785c A George III oval pierced silver mustard London 1785, 116 grams, with steel liner £30-50

The lid has been repaired

785d An engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1944, 216 grams together with 6 cased plated spoons
£30-50

785e An oval Continental white metal dish with weighted base 48cm £40-60

785f A  Victorian ebonised walking cane with a chased silver knop London 1862 £30-40

785g An Edwardian silver plated mounted claret jug 20cm, a plated tray and minor plated items £30-50

785h Two silver plated ladles and minor plated items and watches £20-30

785k A silver plated 3 light candlestick 27cm £20-30

785l A rectangular silver plated cigar  box and minor plated items £30-50

785m A pair of silver plated candlesticks with baluster stems 29cm, an ex plated pair 24cm £30-40

785n A silver plated repousse fruit bowl by Walker and Hall 14cm and a pair of ditto dwarf candlesticks 14cm £30-40

785p A silver plated card tray with shell rim 25cm, 2 other items £20-30

785q A silver plated 2 handled tray with vinous decoration 70cm £30-50

785r A silver plated Georgian style plate 28cm, 2 serving dishes, a salver and a 2 handled tray £40-60

785s A pair of silver plated tapered candlesticks 20cm £20-30

785t A silver plated siphon holder and minor plated items £40-60

785u A Sterling silver money clip and minor costume jewellery £30-50

785v Minor costume jewellery and watches £30-50

785w A childs silver bangle, ditto ring, cross pendant and chain £20-30

785x A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £20-30
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785y A collection of minor costume jewellery £30-50

785z A cut glass vase with a silver collar, 14cm £16-26

786 A quantity of pre 47 and other coins, approx 428 grams £60-90

787 A WW1 death plaque to George Bradley £50-75

788 A silver plated cased jambuka with filigree grip and scabbard 36cm £100-150

789 A quantity of pre 1947 coins, 780 grams £100-150

790 A silver plated jambuka with hardstone set grip and scabbard 30cm £100-150

791 A WW1 death plaque to Alfred James Neal £100-150

792 A World War One pair of medals to M-284131 Pte. A. G. Tew.A.S.C. £30-50

793 A World War One trio of medals to K-1359 SGT.E.Tidy.R.FUS and minor school attendance medals £50-75

794 Eighteen £2 coins £24-34

795 A World War One trio of medals to 587 BMBR.R.S. Haynes R.A £50-75

796 A WW1 death plaque to Arthur Raven £50-75

797 A quantity of pre 1947 coins 150 grams £26-36

798 A First World War death plaque to Tom Stevenson £50-75

799 Two oval watercolour miniatures on ivory of the Taj Mahal and a palace 4.5cm x 3.5cm contained in carved
hardwood frames £50-75

1 is lacking its bevelled glass

800 A Victorian carved ivory parasol handle in the form of a hound with open mouth 13cm £50-75

801 A Chinese carved hardstone pendant 6cm £30-40

802 A silver dancing medallion and other minor dancing medallions £10-20

803 A First World War pair of medals to L-31685 BMBR.F.Brown.R.A, a Victory medal and Territorial medal to 2
others £30-40

804 A WW1 death plaque to Albert Hynes £50-75

805 A Second World War medal group to GV Frankton comprising Serving Brother of the Most Venerable Order of
St John of Jerusalem, Defence medal, George V Coronation medal, George V Jubilee medal together with
Queen Elizabeth II Coronation medal with original posting box together with a photograph of the recipient
£100-150

805a A quantity of World War Two and later army badges and buttons £40-60

805b A Chinese carved hardstone carving of a landscape scene 5.5cm £30-50

805c A collection of minor School Attendance medals etc £14-20

805d A quantity of military buttons, a seal and decorative buttons £20-30

805e A painted papier mache circular box, the lid depicting Their Royal Highnesses The Duchess of Kent and The
Princess Victoria 14cm £30-50

The lid is cracked and chipped, the body is chipped with missing veneer

805f A bronze commemorative crown, minor coins etc including Roman £30-50

805g A cased set of bronze commemorative medallions 1980 and minor proof uncirculated and loose coins £30-40

805h A quantity of framed banknotes and 2 albums of banknote designs and related ephemera including 3
engravings of her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II £50-100

805j A quantity of mainly foreign bank notes including designs £50-75

805k A quantity of gilt metal Masonic sash jewels etc including embroidered badges £30-40

805l A large quantity of foreign coins £35-45

805m A folder of mixed European coins £20-30

805n A large quantity of mainly UK coinage including some Continental £30-40
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805p A 19th Century carved, turned and stained ivory chess set, the King 10cm £100-150

All items are worn and many are damaged

805q A 19th Century carved stone and turned ivory chess set, the king 9cm £100-150

All items are worn and many are broken

805r A 19th Century turned, carved and stained ivory chess set, the king 9cm £100-150

Three pieces are chipped, 1 is cracked and they are all worn

805s A pair of Edwardian silver card trays with Chippendale rims and hoof feet, Birmingham 1906, 17cm together
with a pierced silver bottle holder, 470 grams £150-180

805t A silver sauce boat on pad feet Sheffield 1966, a  smaller ditto with rubbed marks, 170 grams £70-90

805u A Chinese silver pierced vase holder 9cm, 2 filigree stands and 2 other items £60-80

805v A Continental silver apostle spoon 65 grams £20-30

805w An Eastern coral and bone necklace set 9 coins and bells framed £50-80

806 Two Masonic silver jewels together with a cased cribbage set and playing cards £24-34

807 A proof set of Indian coins 1976, minor coins, crowns and commemorative medallions £30-40

808 A carved and stained bone chess set, the King 13cm £20-30

809 A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £20-30

810 Three Chinese carved soapstone spoon rests decorated with horses 10cm £50-75
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Camerer, Cuss and Co, a fusee wall clock with 29cm painted dial with Roman numerals and marked Camerer,
Cuss and Co, 56 New Oxford Street, London, complete with 12cm brass back plate, contained in a restored
mahogany case with paper label marked Camerer, Cuss and Co, Watch and Clock Manufacturers 56 New
Oxford Street £150-200

812 An Edwardian Continental 8 day striking bracket clock with gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals
contained in a carved walnut case, striking on 2 gongs, the back plate marked PS28132 (no pendulum or key)
£60-80

The finials to the top are missing

813 Japy Freres, a French 19th Century 8 day  striking mantel clock with porcelain dial, contained in a Sevres style
porcelain and gilt mounted case surmounted by a lidded urn, striking on a bell, the back plate marked 1177
Japy Freres, 10 PR.Mou....   (no pendulum or key) £150-200

There is damage to the top of the lidded urn

814 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case 11cm x
8cm x 6cm, complete with key £50-75

815 An Edwardian Continental timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a silver plated case
marked Elkingtons (plate rubbed) £30-50

816 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case
11cm x 8cm x 6.5cm, complete with key £40-60

There is a crack to the dial

817 Buren for Aspreys, a Swiss Georgian style 8 day timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in
a orange lacquered chinoiserie style case, raised on bun feet 21cm x 14cm x 8cm £70-90

There is slight wear to the back of the case and chips to the edge of the finial

818 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case, the
dial marked Gabriel London Fabrique de Paris, complete with key 11cm x 8cm x 6.5cm £50-75

There is verdigris to the case in places

819 Albert Villon, a French 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch
shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-50

820 Charles Frodsham and Company, a French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
marked Charles Robson and Company 19363, the back plate marked Charles Frodsham and Company 19363
Paris 17117 £120-150

821 A 19th Century French miniature timepiece with silvered dial, subsidiary second hand and Arabic numerals
contained in a gilt metal case surmounted by a figure of a bird and raised on a shaped marble base 7cm x
2.5cm x 5.5cm, contained in a fitted leather case £80-120

822 A Victorian fusee skeleton clock with painted dial and Roman numerals, complete with glass dome, pendulum
and key ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is damage and restoration to parts of the dial and there are chips to the base of the dome

823 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case
11cm x 7cm x 6cm, complete with key £40-60

There is a chip and restoration to the bottom left hand of the dial
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824 A Regency double fusee striking bracket clock, the 18cm dial marked R H Halford and Sons 41 Pall Mall
London, contained in a mahogany and brass inlaid case with pineapple finial, brass ring drop handles and
14.5cm plain brass back plate ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

The bell has been removed and now strikes on a gong and there is a split to the front of the case

825 A French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case 10cm x
7.5cm x 7cm, complete with key £40-60

826 A Jaeger car clock, the 9cm black dial with Roman numerals marked O.1.11. Jaeger £50-75

827 Knight and Gibbins, a Victorian style striking clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained an
inlaid mahogany balloon shaped case, raised on bun feet £40-60

828 A Wilson Warden and Co. Mk2 aneroid barometer with silvered dial, contained in a gilt metal case, the dial
marked MO18888/43/55 £30-50

829 A Smiths 8 day car clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals marked AH-2880 contained in a mahogany
propellor boss marked P2680 £40-60

830 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped carved
walnut case £30-50

831 J Arzoni of Canterbury, an 18th/19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry
indicator, thermometer, convex mirror, silvered dial and spirit level, contained in a brass and inlaid rosewood
wheel case £100-150

832 A German 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal circular temple
style case complete with dome £40-60

833 Benetfink and Company London, a Victorian 8 day striking longcase clock, the 32cm arched gilt dial with
phases of the moon, strike/silent indicator, subsidiary second hand, Westminster/Whittington chime dial, silver
chapter ring and gilt Arabic numerals, striking on 9 tubular gongs, contained in a mahogany case the trunk
fitted an arched bevelled plate panelled door 237cm h x ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

834 Jean Antoine Lepine (1720-1814), a French 8 day striking carriage alarm clock, striking on 2 gongs, the
enamelled dial marked Lepine Aaria Place des Vitores, the back plate marked 27367, contained in a gilt metal
gourd shape case, complete with key and original leather carrying case £300-500

835 Knight and Gibbins, a Victorian style timepiece with enamelled dial contained in an inlaid mahogany case
£40-60

836 A 19th Century Continental timepiece with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a circular micro
mosaic floral patterned case 12cm diam. £100-150

837 Jaeger LeCoultre, possibly a Limited Edition Jubilee Atmos clock, numbered 428411, contained in a white
metal and glass case, the base of the clock marked Jaeger LeCoultre metal caliber 528-6 Swiss ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

This clock has no paperwork. The glass panel to the top is missing. The case is possibly Rhodium plated.

838 A 19th Century striking mantel clock having a 9cm circular dial with Roman numerals, striking on a bell,
contained in a gilt metal circular drum case £40-60
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Rugs and Carpets

841 An Anatolian rug with mihrab and mosque lantern decoration 209cm x 92cm £110-140

This rug has had the fringes reduced at both ends. There are some small patches of moth to the cord edges
and some light wear throughout the centre. It is otherwise generally in good condition.

842 A brown and green ground Caucasian style runner with 10 stylised diamonds to the centre within a 3 row
border, heavily in wear, damage to 1 end and fringe missing 310cm x 87cm £40-60

843 A black and red ground Tekke Torkman runner with 8 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border
£80-120

Some flecking in places 102cm x 53cm

844 A black and red ground Persian Farahan rug 71cm x 54cm £90-120

Fringe missing and slight flecking in places

845 A blue, green and brown ground Heriz runner with 7 medallions to the centre within a 3 row border 310cm x
76cm £100-140

846 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 300cm x 200cm (no
fringe) £50-75

847 A blue and tan ground Bidjar rug with central medallion within a 3 row border 148cm x 81cm £65-85

There is slight damage to the binding on the edge

848 A red and white ground Turkey style runner with 6 medallions to the centre within a multi row border 338cm x
94cm £30-50

Some staining in places and heavily in wear with damage to the bindings on the sides

849 A red and blue ground Ghalmori Kilim with rectangular central medallion within a multi row border 265cm x
205cm £130-160

850 A brown and tan ground Persian Brojerd rug with central medallion within multi row borders 96cm x 62cm
£75-95

851 A blue and floral patterned Mohajeran rug within a 4 row border 94cm x 61cm £120-150

852 A Kashmiri woolwork stitched panel with floral medallion to the centre 124cm x 78cm £26-36

853 A brown, white and blue ground Persian Tabriz carpet with central medallion within a 6 row border £180-220

Some moth damage and staining in places, fringes are missing, flecking in places and in wear

854 A blue and white ground Nain carpet with central medallion 296cm x 199cm £240-280

855 A red and black ground Afghan rug with 3 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 92cm x 75cm
£40-60

856 A red and black Afghan rug with 16 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 165cm x 78cm £40-60

857 A red and black ground Afghan rug with 18 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 209cm x 110cm
£40-60

858 A green ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 230cm x 160cm £80-120

859 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet 200cm x 140cm £60-80

860 A yellow and multicoloured Kilim runner with 6 diamonds to the centre 195cm x 59cm £50-75

861 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 240cm x 69cm £50-75

862 A yellow and blue ground Kilim with 2 diamonds to the centre within a geometric design 120cm x 79cm £40-60

863 A blue and red ground Gazak rug, the central field with diamond pattern 122cm x 108cm £50-75

864 A red and  blue ground Mashwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 251cm x
68cm £50-75
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865 A yellow and turquoise ground Kilim with overall geometric designs 147cm x 102cm £60-80

866 A brown and black ground Belouche rug within a multi-row border 121cm x 83cm £40-60

Some discolouration

867 A tan, green and brown ground Suzni Kilim runner with overall geometric design 240cm x 76cm £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A 19th Century Continental rectangular plate mirror contained in a black and gilt frame with lion mask
decoration 117cm h x 85cm £250-300

882 A 19th Century D shaped card table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 78cm h x 86cm w x 42cm
d £50-75

The top is slightly warped, sun bleached and has ring marks

883 An inlaid rosewood vitrine of serpentine outline with veined marble top,  fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors 164cm h x 77cm w x 48cm d £500-600

884 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood occasional table raised on square tapered supports ending in caps and
casters with X framed stretcher surmounted by an urn 88cm h x 72cm w x 73cm d £50-75

Some contact marks to the top

885 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats on square
tapered supports with H framed stretchers - 2 carvers, 4 standard £40-60

886 A pair of Ipswich style oak bedside chests of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a
platform base 79cm h x 63cm w x 45cm d £260-320

887 A Sheraton style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a turned mahogany swing frame 69cm h x 46cm
w x 27cm d £30-50

888 A Georgian style mahogany desk/dressing table fitted a drawer, the centre fitted a cupboard flanked by 4 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 72cm h x 81cm w x 41cm d £300-400

Some sun bleaching

889 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 66cm h x 66cm w x 40cm d £70-90

The handles are replacements and there are some contact marks

890 A Victorian carved oak bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed
panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 208cm
h x 88cm w 44cm w £80-120

The interior is damaged and there is a split to the side

891 A Victorian inlaid and crossbanded Sutherland table raised on square tapered supports 67cm x 60cm x 17cm
£40-60

892 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with gateleg action to the centre, raised on square tapered supports
ending in spade feet 73cm h x 110cm w x 173cm l x 294cm when extended £80-120

There are some ink marks, slight scratches and bruises to the top. One of the gatelegs is missing the pin which
holds it in place. The table has none of the connecting clips but is otherwise in good condition and is sturdy.

893 A Chinese rectangular black lacquered cabinet fitted 3 drawers and cupboards with inlaid hardstone decoration
depicting Geishas and with floral panels to the sides  49cm h x 110cm w x 38cm d £80-120

2 handles are missing and there is a slight dent to the top

894 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard with ebony stringing fitted a drawer flanked by 2 short drawers
with brass ring neck drop handles, raised on square tapered supports 80cm h x 101cm w x 44cm d £60-80

A small section of timber has been let into the top, some scratches in places and a small piece of veneer is
missing to the front

895 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 140cm x 88cm
£350-450
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896 An arched plate mirror contained in a green chinoiserie style lacquered frame 41cm h x 21cm £40-60

There are 4 small holes to the frame and the silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

897 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood chess table with carved and pierced apron, raised on a spiral turned
column and tripod base 74cm h x 50cm w x 51cm d £50-75

The top is warped

898 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune table raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 123cm w x 60cm d £30-50

Sun bleached and ring marks to the top

899 A pair of dark stained Continental hardwood open arm chairs, the backs carved mythical birds and with serpent
carved stretchers £90-120

900 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base with under tier 178cm h x 114cm w x 40cm d £60-90

Sun bleached in places and ring marks to the undertier

901 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame with spiral turned columns
to the side, the base of serpentine outline 88cm h x 77cm w x 28cm d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration in places, some water damage to the base

902 A circular carved Eastern hardwood occasional table raised on a pierced hexagonal base 49cm x 68cm diam.
£30-50

Some sun bleaching and a split to the top

903 A square Georgian mahogany 2 tier night table fitted a drawer raised on square tapered supports 79cm h x
34cm w x 34cm d £40-60

There is a slight bruise to the undertier and ring marks, the handle has been replaced

904 A circular Georgian mahogany snap top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 79cm
diam. £30-50

There is some light scratching to the top, the tripod base has an old blacksmith repair

905 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet, the interior
marked from R Cooper Furniture and Carpet Warehouse, West Street, Faversham, 104cm x 94cm x 47cm
£60-80

Sun bleaching to the top and a split to both sides

906 A 1930's beech framed corner chair with woven rush seat raised on turned supports with spiral turned
stretchers £40-60

907 A George III oak and crossbanded bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon
holes above 4 long drawers with brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 110cm h x 101cm w x 51cm
d £80-120

There are ink marks and some sun bleaching

908 An oak 5 tier Globe Wernicke style bookcase enclosed by lead glazed doors 178cm h x 88cm w x 32cm d
£300-500

There is some light scratching to the sides

909 An Edwardian mahogany drop flap spiders leg table 55cm x 52cm x 25cm £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top

910 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat raised on outswept supports £40-60

There is a repair to the stretcher and 1 of the legs

911 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment, fitted shelves enclosed by an
astragal glazed panelled door 112cm h x 64cm w x 35cm d £20-30
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912 A Georgian oak estate style bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped interior fitted drawers above 1 shallow
and 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 119cm h x 120cm w x 55cm d £70-100

The handles and escutcheons have been replaced and the knobs to the loafers are missing

913 A 19th Century inlaid and crossbanded mahogany D shaped card table raised on square tapered supports
74cm h x 87cm w x 43cm d £50-75

The top is warped, sections of crossbanding and stringing are missing

914 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved oak Rococo style frame with lion surmount
136cm x 90cm £180-220

915 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with pierced 3/4 gallery, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers with undertier, raised on outswept supports 174cm h x 107cm w
x 39cm d £40-60

Sun bleached and locks missing to the doors

916 A 1920's Liberty style oak display cabinet with 3/4 gallery, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed
panelled door 104cm x 53cm w x 21cm d £50-75

917 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table with raised back fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on
turned supports 81cm h x 92cm w x 53cm d £50-75

There is some sun bleaching and damage to the cock beading

918 A set of 6 William IV mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails, upholstered drop in seats,
raised on turned supports £150-200

919 A William IV carved and bleached mahogany wine table on a chamfered column with triform base, bun feet
70cm h x 49cm £40-60

There is a split to the top

920 A pair of Edwardian drop arm sofas upholstered in blue material raised on bun supports 76cm h x 169cm w x
80cm d £50-75

One has a loose frame

921 A Georgian light oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 91cm x 94cm x 46cm £60-90

There is a split to the top and sides, ring marks and pitting in places, there is damage to the front of the 2nd
long drawer

922 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded chest of serpentine outline, fitted 3 long drawers raised
on bracket feet 175cm h x 61cm w x 44cm d £80-120

Some water damage in places to the top

923 An oak Globe Wernicke 2 tier bookcase 94cm h x 87cm w x 31cm d £200-300

924 A pair of Continental carved and bleached hardwood open arm chairs, the backs carved mythical birds with
serpent carved stretchers £80-120

925 A 19th Century Eastern European painted pine coffer with hinged lid, geometric panels to the front, iron lock
and handles to the side 58cm h x 165cm w x 56cm d £100-150

There is a split to the top and signs of old but treated worm in places

926 A Victorian mahogany wedge shaped stationery box with stepped interior, the base fitted a secret drawer 30cm
h x 33cm w x 22cm d £30-50

The perpetual calendar from the interior is missing, the escutcheon has possibly been replaced and there are
some light scratches and dents in places
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927 A Georgian style mahogany circular kettle stand with bracketed border, raised on a chamfered column and
tripod base with egg and claw feet 54cm x 26cm diam. £24-34

There is a slight hole to the centre, an old repair to the leg and some discolouration in places

928 A Regency style ebonised and gilt painted oval stool with cane seat 20cm h x 66cm w x 49cm d, complete with
cushion £40-60

929 A Victorian mahogany rectangular 3 tier buffet raised on bun supports 109cm h x 122cm w x 53cm d £200-250

There are holes to the back where formally a back would have been, there are some contact marks

930 A Victorian carved and fluted mahogany pedestal with ionic capital 116cm h x 31cm x 30cm £50-70

This pedestal has scratching to the top and some veneer loss to the column, and base. There are some small
cracks to the turned section beneath the top and a crack the length of the column. The pedestal is mahogany
veneered. It measures 116cm h x 31cm x 30cm

931 An Edwardian Art Nouveau rectangular inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 5cm x 52.5cm x 38cm £30-50

932 A Chinese black lacquered double sided cabinet decorated birds, fitted 2 cupboards to each side, 46cm h x
120cm w x 46cm d £60-90

There are some chips to the lacquer in places

933 A set of 4 French elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats £75-95

934 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany side table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 73cm h  x 104cm w x 44cm d £50-75

The top veneers are lifting, sun bleached and some water damage

935 A circular Georgian mahogany tea table (cut down), raised on turned tripod base 43cm x 71cm £40-60

There is a split to the top, some sun bleaching and an old repair to the base

936 An 18th Century style oak side table fitted a drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square
supports 73cm h x 76cm w x 26cm d £70-100

937 A Victorian beach framed rocking chair with bobbin turned decoration, caned seat and back, raised on turned
supports £30-50

938 A pair of Victorian mahogany bookcases fitted adjustable shelves raised on platform bases 126cm h x 102cm
w x 29cm d £240-340

Some light scratches in places

939 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the
upper section  fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 208cm h x
93cm w x 67cm d £50-75

There are numerous cracks and one small section of veneer loss to the cornice. The inner bolt for the top
section is missing. There is some minor damage to the beading on the top door. The distance between shelves
in the top section os approximately 11" (28cm) and the distance for the bottom section is approximately 16.5"
(42cm). The lot does not come with a key.

940 A 19th Century arch shaped mirror contained in a tortoiseshell and gilt effect frame 96cm x 79cm £180-240

941 A Victorian oval figured walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top raised on a carved reeded column and
triform base 72cm h x 107cm x 75cm £75-120

There is water spotting and slight damage to the top

942 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the centre section with concave panel flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 168cm h x
1015cm w x 35cm d £200-250
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943 Heals and Sons, a Victorian painted pine chest of 6 long drawers with black ceramic tore handles raised on a
platform base 92cm h x 61cm w x 46cm d £100-150

The top has ring marks and some dents

944 A Continental carved oak cabinet fitted a drawer above cupboard raised on cabriole supports 100cm h x 66cm
w x 36cm d £160-200

945 A pair of Arts and Crafts  beech ladder back open arm chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on turned supports
£50-75

946 A William IV rectangular rosewood work table fitted a drawer and deep basket raised on lyre supports 73cm h
w x 50cm w x 33cm d £100-150

There is water damage to the top

947 A Victorian turned mahogany pole screen with square Berlin woolwork banner, raised on a turned column and
tripod base 166cm h x 57cm £30-40

There is slight damage to the framing of the banner

949 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal box with brass handle and shovel 30cm h x 34cm x 47cm £30-50

There is a split to the side and some pitting in places

950 A rectangular miniature Moorish style hardwood and gilt mounted mule chest/coffer with hinged lid, the base
fitted 3 drawers 26cm x 34cm x 23cm £80-120

There is a split to the top

951 A French inlaid kingwood commode with pink veined marble top fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 88cm h x 120cm w x 53cm d £350-450

952 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, the base enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 182cm h x 67cm w x 47cm d £75-95

953 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany stretcher table, the top inlaid a chess set, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 69cm h x 83cm w x 41cm d £40-60

The top is warped and there are some slight scratches

954 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase enclosed by glazed panelled doors 125cm h x 86cm w x 31cm d
£150-200

955 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open armchair with upholstered seat raised on turned supports £40-60

956 A Victorian circular ebonised and gilt painted occasional table with green baize top, raised on turned and fluted
supports with X framed stretcher 65cm h x 56cm w £30-50

957 A 17th Century style oak side table, the top formed of 3 planks fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on spiral turned
supports with box framed stretcher 48cm h x 114cm w x 49cm d £100-150

958 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles 84cm h x 83cm w x 46cm d
£80-120

Some water damage and light scratching to the top

959 A mahogany kneehole pedestal partners desk with brown inset leather writing surface, the frieze fitted 2 long
and 2 short drawers, the pedestals fitted 2 cupboards and 6 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 76cm
h x 183cm w x 124cm d £850-1050

960 A French carved oak chest of 3 long drawers and serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 89cm h x
106cm w x 56cm d £200-300

961 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on square tapered supports with brass casters
65cm h x 114cm w x 140cm when extended £50-75
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962 A Victorian rectangular inlaid figured walnut work box with hinged lid revealing a fitted interior, raised on a
rectangular column and octagonal stepped base with bun feet 75cm h x 52cm w x 39cm d £60-90

This item has been restored and the top is of later construction

963 A pair of Victorian carved oak Carolean style high back hall chairs with pierced slat backs and spiral turned
decoration, raised on turned supports with H framed stretchers £60-90

Frames are loose

964 A Victorian walnut bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on a platform base 106cm h x 56cm w x 27cm d
£80-120

Small hole to the top and some veneers are bubbling in places

965 A Victorian oval figured walnut occasional table with quarter veneered top raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 68cm h x 105cm w x 59cm d £50-75

Veneers bubbling to the top in places and some water damage

966 A 19th Century carved and gilt painted wood console table of serpentine outline raised on cabriole supports
67cm h x 176cm w x 62cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

967 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
arched panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer above panelled doors, raised on a platform base 207cm h x
112cm w x 49cm d £100-150

Sun bleached, an escutcheon is missing and a section of beading is missing to the door

968 A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 80cm h x 79cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The handles have been replaced and 2 of the escutcheons have been replaced to 2 of the drawers

969 A rectangular Georgian mahogany cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with brass swan neck handles to the
side, 56cm h x 62cm w x 37cm d £50-75

There is a split to the top

970 An Edwardian Chippendale style slat back revolving adjustable harpists stool, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

971 A Victorian carved oak monks bench 75cm h x 107cm w x 52cm d £180-240

972 An Edwardian mahogany 2 fold screen raised on turned supports 122cm h x 58cm when closed by 115cm
when open £40-60

973 An 18th Century style Dutch marquetry chest, the inlaid and crossbanded top decorated an oval arrangement
of flowers, fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with drop handles, raised on bun feet 66cm h x 80cm w x 45cm d (
photo centre pages ) £350-450

974 A Victorian oval inlaid mahogany stretcher table, the top inlaid a chessboard raised on bobbin turned supports
with stretcher 68cm h x 87cm w x 41cm d £40-60

There is some sun bleaching and light scratching to the top, some veneers are missing

975 A pair of white and blue painted French open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on
cabriole supports £100-150

Some paint loss in places

976 A Georgian rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with diamond shaped escutcheon and hinged
lid 13cm x 23cm x 13cm £20-30

977 An 18th Century Continental oak and fruitwood cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a pair of arched
panelled doors 178cm h x 16cm w x 39cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

Signs of old but treated worm in places
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978 A Victorian mahogany writing table with inset leather writing surface, fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on
standard end supports with shaped stretcher, raised on bun feet 75cm x 113cm x 54cm £80-120

There is a ring mark to the top and some veneers missing to the base

979 A Victorian balloon back papier mache bedroom chair inlaid mother of pearl, with upholstered seat and raised
on cabriole supports £40-60

Some light chips and wear in places

980 An Art Deco walnut D shaped cocktail cabinet, fitted peach coloured mirrored glass panels, the base with
brushing slide above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with carved and pierced apron, on cabriole
supports 172cm h x 108cm w x 57cm d £300-400

Some light scratches to the top

981 A 1930's Queen Anne style mahogany card table with gadrooned border raised on club supports 73cm x 80cm
x 41cm £60-90

Some sun bleaching and minor scratches to the top

982 A circular Chinese black lacquered and inlaid hardstone occasional table decorated a tree with mythical bird
and Grecian key decoration to the apron, raised on shaped supports 38cm x 110cm diam. £80-120

There are some splits to the side

983 A set of 6 mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs - 2 carvers and 4 standard with upholstered
drop in seats, raised on square tapered supports £60-90

Some scratch marks in places

984 A George III inlaid mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 3 trays enclosed by arched panelled
doors with ivory escutcheons, the base fitted 2 long drawers raised on splayed cabriole supports 189cm h x
122cm w x 57cm d ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

There is a slight warp to the door and a small section of inlay missing to the top of the right hand door, a small
dent to the top left hand side

985 A Victorian inlaid raised wood bonheur du jour, the raised superstructure to the back fitted an arch shaped
mirror above a drawer flanked by  a pair of cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the fall front
revealing a fitted interior with well, raised on cabriole supports 140cm x 81cm x 54cm d £150-200

This lot requires a polish, there is a split to the side section of the superstructure, there is some slight damage
to the side of the fall front and a split to the left hand side of the base

986 A Victorian compositor's pine pedestal chest, the upper section with slope, the base fitted an arrangement of 3
long drawers and 25 short drawers with tore handles 67cm h x 34cm w x 28cm d £150-200

987 A 19th Century camphor and brass banded military coffer with hinged lid 53cm x 101cm x 56cm £100-150

There is a split to the top

988 An oval plate mirror contained in a pierced gilt wood frame 45cm x 35cm £50-75

989 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame nursing chair, upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised on
cabriole supports £30-50

990 A Queen Anne style walnut and crossbanded chest on stand fitted four long drawers with brass plate drop
handles, raised on cabriole supports 117cm x 91cm x 48cm £50-75

There are damp marks in places, a scratch mark to the side and some veneers missing

991 A Victorian shaped figured walnut Loo table raised on a carved column base 72cm h x 142cm w x 106cm d
£100-150

Some minor scratches and dents to the top, bolts are missing

993 A Georgian mahogany oval dining table raised on pad feet 72cm h x 122cm w x 39cm when closed x 123cm
when open £30-50
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994 An oak 3 section Globe Wernicke bookcase 62cm x 74cm x 130cm £120-150

995 A Victorian oval figured walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top, raised on 4 turned columns and a tripod
base 70cm h x 118cm w x 85cm d £30-50

996 A Chinese hardwood and metal mounted cock fighting transportation box 38cm x 36cm x 26cm £100-150

997 A circular mahogany jardiniere stand raised on cabriole supports 56cm x 31cm £40-60

There are splits to the top

998 A Victorian bleached mahogany chiffonier with arched back, the base fitted 2 drawers with cupboard below,
the interior fitted a shelf and cellarette drawer enclosed by a pair of panelled doors 129cm x 122cm x 40cm
£60-90

There is a ring mark to the top and some damage to the top left hand hinge of the left hand door

999 A 19th Century mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
an astragal glazed panelled door 106cm h x 70cm w x 43cm d £40-60

1000 A Pollard oak cabinet, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short
drawers with tore handled above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square supports and
having iron drop handles to the side 125cm h x 81cm x 46cm £100-150

There are ring marks to the top and some sun bleaching and contact marks in places

1001 A set of 6 Art Nouveau carved light oak stick and bar back dining chairs raised on square tapered supports, the
bases labelled Longhurst and Skinner, The Pantechnicon, Bedford ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

1002 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on a turned column and tripod
base with brass caps and casters 73cm x 61cm w x 96cm when closed by 15cm when open £100-150

There is water damage and some bleaching to the top in places

1003 An Art Deco oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke style bookcase, the base fitted record dividers and with reeded
decoration 109cm h x 90cm w x 37cm d £80-120

This is in one section and does not split, there is light scratching and some water damage to the top

1004 A green painted French style open armchair upholstered in striped material, raised on cabriole supports
£80-120

1005 A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on 6 club supports 86cm h x 135cm w x
39cm when closed x 144cm when open £40-60

There are water marks to the top

1006 A Chinese hardwood and inlaid "silver" hexagonal waisted jardiniere, decorated figures of pagodas, geishas
and junks 21cm h x 28cm w x 28cm d £30-50

1007 An Edwardian square mahogany 3 tier revolving bookcase 116cm h x 60cm w x 60cm d £75-95

1008 A 19th Century square Eastern deeply carved hardwood occasional table raised on a folding stand 54cm x
51cm x 52cm £40-60

1009 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood tub and slat back chair, the slat inlaid dolphins, with upholstered seat, raised on
cabriole supports £50-75

1010 A 19th Century Anglo Indian hexagonal carved and pierced hardwood jardiniere stand raised on cabriole
supports 102cm h x 39cm w x 35cm d £50-75

1011 An Edwardian carved walnut corner chair with pierced slat back and upholstered seat raised on cabriole
supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

1012 A Victorian walnut oval extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on chamfered supports with cup and
cover decoration 77cm h x 122cm w x 167 l x 243cm l when extended £40-60

There are some scratches and water damage to the top
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1013 A Victorian mahogany and brass bound writing slope 15cm x 30cm x 22cm £30-50

The lock is missing

1014 A 19th Century mahogany writing table, the top inset brown leather and with a ratcheted reading slope, the
base fitted 2 long and 3 short drawers raised on turned supports  78cm h x 122cm w x 71cm d £200-300

There are some scuff marks to the leather and bleaching to the top

1015 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned supports ending in brass caps
and casters, the interior fitted a box containing clips 77cm h x 129cm w x 141cm l x 190cm l when extended
£200-300

There are scuff marks and sun bleaching to the top

1016 A 19th Century elm stick back Windsor carver chair with solid elm seat and cow horn stretcher, raised on
turned supports £100-150

1017 A plate wall mirror contained in a 19th Century gilt arched frame with floral leaf decoration 53cm x 85cm
£300-400

1018 A Georgian oval mahogany drop flap tea table on club supports 71cm h x 91cm w x 36cm when closed x 97cm
when open £40-60

There are some scratches to the top and slight damage to 1 of the rule joints

1019 A French walnut side table of serpentine outline with quarter veneered and crossbanded top fitted a frieze
drawer, raised on carved cabriole supports 73cm h x 78cm w x 47cm d £150-200

1020 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany stick and bar back open arm chair with upholstered seat raised on
square tapered supports £30-50

There is an old repair to the central panel of the back

1021 An 18th Century Continental walnut side table fitted 1 long drawer with H framed stretcher raised on bun feet
68cm h x 83cm w x 53cm d £200-300

1022 An early Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on bun feet
105cm h x 109cm w x 55cm d £90-120

The handles have been replaced and there is an ink stain to the top

1023 A Continental inlaid walnut and crossbanded tea table with quarter veneered top, fitted a frieze drawer, raised
on cabriole supports 77cm h x 73cm w x 53cm d £200-300

1024 A 19th Century mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
with brass swan neck drop handles 95cm h x 75cm w x 38cm £40-60

Some ring and ink marks in places

1025 A Continental inlaid kingwood kidney shaped chest with gilt metal gallery fitted 2 drawers above an undertier,
raised on cabriole supports 76cm h x 58cm w x 30cm d £200-300

1026 A 1930's oak filing cabinet fitted trays enclosed by tambour shutters 155cm h x 86cm w x 40cm d £200-300

1027 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany hall stand with broken pediment, diamond shaped bevelled plate mirror
and tiled  back, the  base fitted a drawer and 2 umbrella/walking stick stands to the sides complete with drip
trays 195cm h x 92cm w x 33cm d £160-220

1028 An 18th Century oak lowboy fitted 3 drawers raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 73cm w x 52cm d
£300-400

There is a split to the top and some ring marks

1029 A Victorian carved oak window seat/hall bench with broken pediment, raised on bobbin turned supports 70cm
h x 106cm w x 31cm d £200-300
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1030 A Georgian mahogany drop flap farmers dining table raised club supports 69cm h x 91cm w x 46cm when
closed x 98cm when open £40-60

Slight damage to the rule joint

1031 A Victorian hexagonal carved oak 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports with bun feet 77cm h x
64cm w x 66cm d £100-150

1032 An 18th Century oak coffer with hinged lid 46cm h x 97cm w x 34cm d £200-300

Slight split and ring and ink marks to the top

1033 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with crossbanded and ebonised top, raised on 8 square tapered
supports 73cm h x 137cm w x 133cm l x 192cm when extended £100-150

There are signs of old but treated worm

1034 An 18th Century walnut side table of joined construction fitted 1 long drawer raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher and bun feet 76cm h x 88cm w x 59cm d £200-300

Ring mark to the top and a small section of timber has been let in and there are signs of old but treated worm

1035 A Victorian inlaid walnut chaise longue upholstered in yellow material, raised on turned supports 93cm h x
188cm w x 65cm d £100-150

1036 A Victorian oak settle heavily carved throughout 130cm h x 122cm w x 52cm d £400-600

1037 A 19th Century French rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame with moulded
cornice, with turned and fluted columns to the sides 130cm h x 94cm w £180-240

1038 An Edwardian oak square 2 tier revolving bookcase 90cm h x 52cm £120-150

There are 4 filled holes to the top

1039 An Edwardian mahogany kneehole desk, the upper section with raised back inset a tooled leather writing
surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 76cm h x 123cm w x 66cm d £80-120

Missing 2 escutcheons and there are some scuff marks to the leather

1040 An 18th/19th Century Continental inlaid marquetry manicure box in the form of a grand piano, raised on turned
supports with lion feet 19cm h x 30cm w x 19cm d £350-450

The interior fittings are missing, a small section of veneer is also missing

1041 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with satinwood stringing, raised on bracket feet
103cm h x 138cm x 56cm £60-90

Slight water damage to the front, some sun bleaching and minor damage to the bracket feet

1042 A set of 6 Danish 'Eva' design rosewood dining chairs with upholstered seats by Niels Koefoed for Koefoed's
Hornslet complete with Cities certificate 582418/01 ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

1043 A mid 20th Century Ercol beech and elm studio couch day bed 75cm h x 207cm w x 74cm d £150-200

Sun bleached in places

1044 A Georgian style mahogany D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on a twin pillar and base with
brass caps and casters 73cm h x 106cm w x 137cm l x 208cm when extended £50-100

Some sun bleaching and ring marks to the top

1045 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with armorial decoration, raised on turned legs £100-150

Some light bleaching to the seats, both have old repairs to back leg and 1 has signs of old but treated worm

1046 A pair of 19th Century Continental cherry trestle benches 47cm x 200cm l x 15cm w £150-200

1047 A 19th Century camphor military coffer with iron handles and brass banding 42cm h x 95cm w x 45cm d
£180-240

Some pitting and scratching

1048 A pair of 17th Century style carved walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports with an H framed stretcher £160-190
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1049 A mid 20th Century Ercol 203 beech open arm chair, the reverse with label £100-150

Sun bleached and joins protruding on arms

1050 A Continental kingwood commode of bombe form fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with gilt metal mounts and
white veined marble top 78cm h x 122cm w x 54cm d £400-600
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